(No surname)
Agnes, 452
Charlotte, 527
Claireca, 482
Clara, 507
Delores, 445
Judy Ann, 467
Kate, 349
LaTosha, 577
Linda, 417
Linda Sue, 430
Mamie, 216
Marion, 570
Melba, 298
Mercedes, 245
Pat, 405
Patricia, 396
Rhea, 314
Roxanne, 451
Shirley, 319
Susan, 319
Tabatha, 561

ABSHIRE
Arya, 623
Marguerite, 36
Micky, 623
Raynnie, 623
Shirley Ann, 542
Stormy, 623
Theophile, 36

ADAM
Catherine, 18
John, 18

ADAMS
Alice A., 221, 387
Hugh M., 220
Myrleen, 303
Ruby Marie, 220
Scott Nicholas, 556

AGUILLARD
Achille, 136, 177

Name Index

AGUILLARD

Ailrar, 156
Alexandre, 131, 156
Alice, 131, 157
Alma, 157

Anna, 155

Arcilie, 178, 284
Armantine, 178
Aspasie, 136
Athanase, 157
Azolin, 75, 136
Celestine, 136
Clementine, 136
Eddie, 156, 232
Edvule, 178
Edward, 156

Elisa, 131

Emas, 155

Emma, 155, 157, 231
Ena, 157, 232

Evan, 156

Evens, 156
Feliciane, 131, 155
Felicite, 131
Francois, 155
Francois Almazir, 71, 131

Francois Ozeme, 131

Francois Polastron, 131, 155

Jean Jr., 131

Joseph, 131, 136, 156
Joseph A., 156
Joseph Hebrard, 156
Joseph Louis, 178, 284
Lelia, 156

Levenne, 131

Lewis, 156

Louisa, 131, 136, 178
Louise, 156

Luma, 131, 156
Marie, 136, 156
Marie Endea, 178

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

717

AGUILLARD
Marshall, 156
Mathilde, 156
Orpha, 178, 285
Paul, 136
Pearl, 157
Rita, 157
Roderick, 157
Rodolphe, 178, 284
Sevienne, 156
Tony, 157
Venida, 232, 404
Vienna, 156
Winnie, 156

ALBIN
Beverly, 570

ALBRITTON
Faye, 403

ALEXANDER
Stuart, 538

ALMAGUER
Nash, 401

ALVARADO
Avery Louise, 601
Benjamin, 601
Logan, 601

AMIE
James Lester, 546

AMY
(No Given Name), 297
Adam, 192, 324
Adam Wayne, 324
Aime, 325
Alcide, 140, 194
Alex E., 192, 324
Alexandre, 140
Alvin Alcide, 195
Amelia, 192
Amelie, 192
Anais, 140
Armas, 192



AMY

Beulah, 195, 327
Camilla, 192

Clarice "Coochie", 192, 325
Cleophas, 140, 191
Dudley Edward Jr., 491
Dudley Edward Sr., 324, 491
Edgar, 140, 192

Edward (Sgt), 196

Effie K., 192

Eraste, 192

Eunice, 192, 323

Eva, 192, 325

Hazel, 196, 327

Henry Leland, 196
Jeannette, 325

Joan Phyllis, 195

Joseph, 141, 195

Joseph Thomas, 192, 325
Lawrence "Boo", 196
Lawrence Cleophas, 192
Lenora, 192

Mabel, 194, 327

Marie, 141

Marie Ann, 75, 137
Marius, 77, 140

Marius Jr., 140

Martha, 192

Mary Louise, 141, 192, 196
Nathaniel James, 192
Odilia, 315

Olivia, 192

Phillip, 194

Ralph, 325

Rose, 194

Roy M., 324

Ruby Lee, 196

Sidonia, 140, 192
Velton E., 324

Wilbur, 325

Wilma, 325

Name Index

ANCELET
Carl, 335
Paul, 472
ANDREPONT
Abraham P. "Abe", 397
Amitt "Molly", 234, 407
Amos, 159, 234
Arnault, 264
Bridget, 357
Bruce J., 398
Celanie, 160
Celestine, 168
Columbus, 264, 439
Doris A., 429
Earline, 432
Edward Paul, 234
Emas, 159
Emma, 161, 234
Eulysse, 157
Felix Edward, 159
Hermena, 269
Howard Joseph, 429
Louisa Elsa, 238
Lubert, 429
May, 234, 406
Paul Edward, 159, 235
Paul Edward Jr., 235
Rose, 234, 401, 407
Thelma, 439, 560
Zula, 258
ANDRUS
(No Given Name), 497
Dorothy, 421
Gracie, 612
ANGELLE
Anna Marie, 472
Ashley, 611
ANTOINE
Marie, 252
ARABIE
Agnes, 404

718

ARABIE

Beaugh Kenneth, 601

Lexi Jaden Arabie, 601

Una Mae, 438
ARDOIN

Agnes, 343

Allen, 425

Amber, 577

Betty Jeanne, 339

Connie Marie, 425

Elie Jr., 99

Elsie, 329

Ethan, 613

Eva, 353

Gary, 425

Joyce Ann, 350

Lurie, 351

Marie Winnie, 380

Olga, 376

Rodrick II, 613

Steven, 577

Steven Jr., 577

Sydney, 613
ARINGTON

M. D., 156
ARNET

Doralise, 59
ARNOLD

Alice, 181

Dorothy Jane, 468

Louise, 252, 422

Ned, 252
ATKINSONS

Mary Ellen, 515
ATTWAY

Barbara, 373
AUCOIN

Ray, 332
AUGER

Joseph III, 77

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022



AVIL

Lastie Seraphin, 55
AYMOND

Marie Osite, 30
BABB

Kadence, 612
BABINEAUX

Emeline, 227

Henry, 229

Jeanne, 408

John, 229

Josephine, 35

Kim, 399

Laurrie "Lottie", 471

Leo Paul, 229, 398

Lois, 229

Ruby, 229, 397

Unknown, 378

Yvonne, 229, 398
BABUCHNA

Joyce B., 508

Mary B., 508

Mike, 508
BACON

Edmund Cleophas, 323

Frank A. Sr., 323

Frank Anderson Jr., 323
BALL

Unknown, 229
BARBOT

Verna, 226
BARDOLON

Faye, 555
BARES

Blake Allen, 548
BARRAS

Loretta Ann, 446

Mike, 510
BARRON

Joyce, 426

Name Index

BARTH

Caroline Virginia "Jennie", 300
BARTON

James, 28

John Joseph, 219
BAUDOIN

Melanie, 283
BAYZONE

Adia, 400
BAZINET

Paul Jr., 347

Viola, 332
BEARB

Joseph "Joe", 308
BEARD

Amy, 513

Bertha, 413
BEARDEN

James Ernest Jr., 225
BEAUGH

Devergne, 195
BECKER

Jimmy, 489
BEED

Beverly J., 451
BEGNAUD

Gerline, 342
BEGNEAU

Marie Audile, 30
BELANGER

Hubert Madison, 43

Nicolas, 43
BELL

Domelise, 68
BELLARD

Adelaide, 152, 222

Albert, 152

Alcide, 152

Amarie, 180

Arthur, 152

Cecile, 152, 222, 306

719

BELLARD
David III, 152
David Jr., 152
Edna, 235
Emerise, 341
Ernest, 152
Eudea, 205
Frederick, 577
Jeannette, 542
Joseph Eluce, 152
Joseph Emare, 152
Marie Adele, 152
Marie Ella, 152
Marie Elvina, 222
Marie Louise, 76, 137
Mildred, 480
Rillie Ozeme, 152
Willie, 152
BELLNOSKI
Monica, 396
BELLO
Bernard, 567
Julie, 71, 129
Mike, 567
Shelby Peter Miller, 467, 567
Susan, 567
BELLON
Connie, 496
Dewey, 482
Jennifer, 496
John D., 496
John Huey "Rosebud", 496
Paul K. "Joe", 496
Phyllis, 496
Roseline, 474
Shelia, 496
BELLOT
Eugenia, 166
BELLOW
Helen, 418

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022



BENAVIDES

Sylvia, 588
BENOIT

Armina, 227

Clementine, 37

Dorestin J., 244

Eraste, 244

Eugene U., 244

Julia, 234

Lezime, 126

Lezin, 126

Mary Lou, 244

Noah, 244

Viola, 253
BERGEAU

Celise, 54, 69

Child, 69

Etienne Clebert, 70

Joseph, 69

Marguerite, 68

Pauline, 68
BERGEAUX

Brigedt Evette, 490, 579

Denise, 38, 69

Floyd Alcee, 358

Francis, 486

Francois, 69

Joseph, 68

Kip, 506

Marie Louise, 69

Robert J., 322, 490

Roselia, 56, 70

Russell Paul Sr., 322

Scott James, 490
BERGER

Unknown, 346
BERGEREAU

Caroline, 69
BERGERON

Alice, 212

Alice Jenora, 367, 525

Name Index

BERGERON

Armine, 163

Baby, 365

Barney Belle, 369, 529
Betty Jane, 366, 522
Blake Edwards, 603
Brandy Nichole, 603, 623
Brenda Joyce, 377
Brittlyn Danielle, 603
Burleigh, 521

Carl, 521

Carrie, 526

Cheryl Lynne Marie, 371
Christine, 363, 520
Christopher DeWayne, 530, 603
Cindy Ann, 529

Colton Christopher, 603
Cynthia, 527

Diana Rose, 374

Dylan Dwayne, 603
Edward, 211, 369
Elizabeth Kate, 603
Elverna, 365

Emily Paige, 603

Eric Allen, 531

Estelle, 324

Evariste, 55

Felix, 211, 364
Gwendolyn Laura, 376, 531
Hugh P., 364, 520

Jan Denise, 371

Janel, 365, 521

Jimmie, 212, 373
Jimmie Patrick, 368
Joseph David, 369, 529
Josephine Alida, 374
Keith, 377

Kelly Anne, 530, 603
Kerry Dwayne, 530, 603
Kiernan Louis, 370
Kirk, 521

720

BERGERON
Lacy Joseph, 366
Larry Joseph, 375, 530
Latisia "Tisia", 268
Laura Sherrell, 367, 527
Lawrence Allen Jr., 376, 530
Lawrence Allen Sr., 212, 375
Lessie Lane, 369, 528
Lorie Ann, 529, 602
Lorine, 364, 521
Lorise, 211, 367
Luther Wayne, 370
Mardrie Faye, 367, 524
Marilyn, 587
Mary, 212, 371
Melvern, 365
Michael Douglas, 375
Murray Charles, 368
Orena, 230
Orine, 155
Paula Marie, 377
Philip, 211, 365
Philip Gerald, 367, 526
Phillis Loretta, 367, 523
Ray Allen, 370
Raymond Sr., 211, 368
Ronald Will, 370
Silton Louis Jr., 530, 602
Silton Louis Sr., 369, 529
Sonia Erica, 531
Sue Ella, 377
Terri Renee, 530
Theophile, 211
Tina, 521
Todd Steven, 527
Vernon J., 493
Vickie Rea, 521, 596
Vince, 521
Virgilian, 367
Virginia, 382
Wade Thomas Jr., 528

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022



BERGERON

Wendy Kay, 527
Will Curtis, 211, 370
William Joseph Jr, 364

William Joseph Sr., 211, 363

Windi, 528

BERLINGER

Joseph, 151

BERNARD

(No Given Name), 290

BERTRAND

Annie Mae, 285
Aristide, 146, 217
Aristilia Dia, 146, 217
Armas, 285

Arthemon, 146
Delphine, 138, 146
Doris Gertrude, 217, 385
Emadine, 217

Eula, 354

Frank, 353

Frank Jr., 510

Frank Sr., 510

Hali, 575

James Quillan, 475

John Daniel "J.D." Sr., 475
John Daniel Jr., 475
Joseph, 146

Joseph Lionel, 475
Kathy, 510

Lecuse "Gro", 146, 217
Lou Alice, 217, 384
Lucien Duperville Jr., 89
Mafil, 285

Marie, 59

Mary Celima, 88

Mea, 146, 170

Melanie, 146

Melicia, 101

Onesime Jr., 146, 217

Onezime Blaise, 146

Name Index

BERTRAND

Paula, 510

Regina, 285, 451

Sidney, 285
BERZA

Angelina, 131
BERZAS

Jeanette, 605

Paul Nathan Sr., 374
BESSE

Kathy, 524
BETZNER

Rose Marie, 521
BICHOFF

Unknown, 417
BIENVENU

Ann, 327

George Louis Jr., 327
BIHM

Abra, 271

Martha, 271
BILLIE

(No Given Name), 542
BIRD

Jerry W, 315
BISCHOFF

Christine, 490

Claire, 615

Clint David, 615

Luke, 615

Margaret Mary, 615

Marianne Marie, 615

Meredith, 615
BLACKBURN

Shannon, 609
BLACKLEDGE

Martha, 238
BLANCHARD

Ardus, 227

Arnold Anthony, 507

Barbara Ann, 507

721

BLANCHARD
Carrie, 410
Clyde J., 347, 507
Dave, 202, 206
Edna M., 347, 508
Effie, 373
Ernest, 202
Ernestine, 202
Eva, 347, 508
Genevieve "Jenny", 507
Ida, 312
Irene, 347
Isabel, 347
James Terrell, 507
Kenneth W., 507
Laura, 227
Louis, 202
Louis Howard, 348
Louis Jr., 202, 347
Marie Ovina, 203
Marylene, 440
Milton, 347, 507
Rose Marie, 267
Wallace E., 507
Yvonne, 347, 507
BLANKENSHIP
(No Given Name), 414
BLANNING
William, 529
BLOCKER
Emma, 118
BLOUGH
Kelly, 611
BOCK
Emerante, 55
Rosalie, 36
BOLACK
Lila Kay, 403
BOND

Thomas Steven "Tinker", 46

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022



BONIN

Edgar, 289

Henry, 289

Paul, 290

Riley, 290

Wilbur, 290
BONNEMAISON

Aline Louise, 326
BOOK

Brittany Lynn, 602

Byrel Huston, 602

Colby Houston, 602

Kaysie Brittlyn, 602, 623

Morgan Leigh Anne, 602
BOONE

Kelly, 439

Nina, 259

Unknown, 576

Virginia, 169
BORDELON

Elaine Theresa, 362
BORISKO

Judith Anne, 370
BOUDREAUX

Claudette, 439

Emilia, 181

Ernestine, 221

Leland Dale, 522

Paul Moise, 227
BOURG

Fay, 277
BOURGEOIS

Anastaze, 428

John Lemuel, 284

Pynkie Lua, 322, 490

Unknown, 322

Warren Joseph, 283
BOURQUE

Barbara Jane, 604

Cheryl Renee, 539

Mabrey "Slim", 539

Name Index

BOURQUE

Madeleine Marie, 139
Mark Theron, 539
Melanie, 35

Melanie A., 539
V.J., 192

BOUTIN

Adelaide, 55

Celize, 54

Felonise, 54
Francoise Isaie, 55
Jacoin, 55

Joseph Jr., 54

Joseph Sr., 54
Magdeleine Uranie, 55
Marie Magdelaine, 25
Paul, 55

Pauline, 55

BOYER

Irvin Joseph, 403

BRACARD

Mona, 588

BRADLEY

Edith, 269
George, 269
Isabelle, 269
Raymond, 269

BRANCHARD

Adeline, 267

BRANDIN

Allyssa Morgyn, 607
Chelsea Monia, 607
Krystle Monique, 607
Mariya Nikolle, 607
William Jason, 607
William Jason Jr., 607

BRANDT

Augusta, 250
Barbara Doretta, 250

BRASSEAUX

Ferdinard, 190

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

722

BRASSEUX

O'Neil, 126

BRATCHER

Astrid Ann, 592, 620
Brian Jude, 593
Douglas Howard, 592

BREAUD

Erica, 620

BREAUX

Calise, 512

David Aaron, 587
Joshua Lane, 587
Marceline, 174
Marecellite, 169

Marie Burthe, 175
Marie Isoline, 186
Paul, 38

Rhonda Galil, 522
Richard Joseph Jr., 587
Richard Joseph Sr., 587
Thomas Henry, 587

BRIDGES

Jeff, 617

BRIGNAC

Dolores, 513
Elward, 513
Linda, 513, 588
Rita, 513, 588

BRILEY

Adam Michael, 605
Angela Dianne, 605
Christopher Paul, 605
Paul Elliot, 605

Sean Elliot, 605

BRINKMAN

Amelia, 282

BRISCOE

Elton Joseph, 282
William, 123
William Leonard, 123



Name Index

BRITT BRUNT CARRIER
Evelyn, 377 Gerald Lynn, 462 Thelma "Tut", 463
BROUSSARD Pamela Joy, 462 CARRIERE
(No Given Name), 225 Ronald Oliver, 462 Adelaide, 71, 130
Adolph, 191 Steve, 462 Celeste, 91
Antoine, 117 Tammy Jean, 462 Emile, 91
Ashley W., 583 Timothy Dewayne, 462 Hypolite, 91
Blaine Dale, 602 William Frederick, 462 Jean, 91
Camellia, 93 BRYANT Marie, 154
Christina, 593 Cynthia Ann, 596 Marie Azema, 91
Clementine, 87 Deonna, 552 Michel, 91
Emelia, 111 BUCHANAN Sidalise, 73, 133
Eugene, 89 Cainan, 604 Zenon Michel, 91
Grant, 582 Chris, 604 CART
Hilliard, 451 Dominic, 604 Anita Elizabeth, 330
Hubert, 451 BUCK Annie Lee, 340, 502
Jacob, 11 Rosaline, 69 Cleveland, 476
Jamie Lynn, 602, 623 BUNDICK Cynthia, 495
Karen, 528 Boyce, 353 Durelia, 290
Landry, 451 BURCH Elaine, 330, 496
Mary Elena, 86 Doreen, 283 Elizabeth, 495
Mary Elizabeth, 410 BURNS Ella Mae, 242
Prevat, 121 James Richard "Dickie", 446 Ewell H., 330
Sophie Lea, 370 BUSH Frank, 151
Unknown, 346 Shirley Faye, 429 Gaston, 339
BROWN BYARS George Allen, 295, 460
Edward White, 44 Brooks, 571 Glenn, 459
Jarod, 596 CALHOUN Gregory, 495
Jason, 596 Aiden, 601 Harold Dean, 340
Jaylon, 596 Unknown, 601 Helen Ruth, 460, 566
Joseph O., 44 CALLAWAY Hilary, 330, 495
Kenny, 596 Marjorie Nell, 324 Hugh, 295, 330, 459
Minta, 603 CAMPBELL Isidore, 209
Polly, 417 Joseph Sandy, 404 Josette, 56, 61
Sarah, 71, 130 Margueite Anita, 404 Kenneth, 576
Tanzy, 249 CANADY Lawrence Clyde, 476, 576
BRUNT Linda, 547 Lawrence Clyde Jr., 576
Carla Drew, 462 CARRIE Melba, 476
Charles D. Jr., 462 Netta, 257 Melva, 476
Charles Druey M. D., 462 CARRIER Nellarine Marie, 340
Cheryl Ann, 462 Sheila, 608 Renee, 495

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

723



CART

Robert, 340

Tammy, 576

Terry, 459

Velda, 476

Vincent, 295

Yvette, 495

Yvonne, 576
CARTER

Aaron Earnest, 571, 611

Eva Pauline, 570

James Dale, 570

James Wilson, 569

Laura Elizabeth, 611

Samantha Paige, 611

Toni Marie, 571
CARUTHERS

Jean Neuville, 58

Samuel Johns, 38

William, 38
CASTILLE

Beatrice, 415

Emmanuel, 39

Jean Baptiste, 42
CERNOSEK

Unknown, 473
CHACHERE

Amanda, 174

Amelia, 174, 270

Clarisse, 272

Dora, 272

Edouard Hiram, 174, 272

EllaD., 174,271

Emeline, 174, 271

Henrietta, 272

Jackson Theodose, 173

Julia, 174

Laura, 174, 272, 432

Lee Jacques, 174

Rosalie, 174, 271

Viola, 174, 273

Name Index

CHADDICKS

A.J., 187
CHAFFIN

Ashley, 588

Cynthia, 588

Daniel, 588

Vernon, 588
CHAISSON

Elmire, 52

Jessica Lynn, 547

Keith James, 547

Rebecca Leigh, 547
CHAMPAGNE

Frank "Popsie" Jr., 571

James "Little James", 572
CHAPMAN

Angie, 510

Brian, 510

Charlotte, 333

Cindy, 510

Curry P., 333

Jessica, 510

Joseph "Joe", 510

Joseph "Joey", 511

Mona, 510

Randall, 333

Roderick, 333

Sarah, 333

Shawn, 510

Veda, 333
CHASSON

Andrew David, 604

Barbara Eileen, 538

Carlton R., 538, 604

Johnathon Ray, 604

Joseph Durphy, 538
CHAUMONT

Cleola, 509

Evia, 107

Mary E., 362

724

CHAUTIN

Eulalia, 42
CHESLEY

Carlyle Arthur "Shot", 345

Mary Louise, 345, 505
CHIASSON

Adelaide Elize, 53

Joseph Frosin, 52
CHILDS

Edith, 280

Getty Sloane, 177
CHRIST

Addie, 362

Brenda Faye, 509

Eldridge, 351, 509

Emma, 213

Gilven L., 351

Helena, 215

Lorraine, 351

Melba, 352

Nelson P., 352

Paul, 350

Walter, 350
CLARK

James Richard, 512

Luella May "Emma", 112

Marie Louise Miller, 468, 569

Robert D., 196
CLAVIER

Rose, 423
CLEMENS

Harry Roger, 525

Jo Dawn Michele, 526
CLEMENT

Adelaide, 38

Adrien, 39

Alexandrine, 38

Anna Marie, 236

Celestine, 38

Charles, 38, 57, 58, 69

Child, 37

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022



CLEMENT
Coliste, 37
Denis, 58
Desire', 39
Eugene, 38
Euphraise, 38
Greg, 527
Gustave, 57, 58
Jean, 38
Joachim, 39
Julienne, 38
Louis, 37
Louis II, 37
Louise II, 37
Marguerite Eucharis, 37
Marie Carmelite, 37
Marie Irene, 38
Rosalie, 58
Tarsile, 37
Urasie, 38
CLINE
Amanda, 44
CLOSE
Elisabeth, 41
COCKERHAM
Louisiana Narcissa, 46
CODbY
Scott, 486
COKER
Albert Vernon III, 617
Albert Vernon Jr., 586, 617
Albert Vernon Sr., 586
Archie, 456
Magnum Apolla Robert, 617
Tina Olivia Taha, 617
COLE
Douglas Hampton "Doug", 275
COLEMAN
Tommy, 570
COLES
Bernice, 197

Name Index

COLES

Norma, 196

Patricia Annette, 197

Paul Anderson, 196

Vera, 197, 328
COLEY

Onezie, 51
COLLARD

Danielle Victorine Emilie Elise, 514
COLLIER

Linda, 548
COLLIGAN

Bernard, 121

Gabriel, 256

Gearline, 256

James, 121

John Thomas, 122

Lise, 122

William, 122, 124
COLLINS

Crystal, 603
COLWELL

Chester Thomas, 491

Dianne Patrice, 491
COMEAUX

Joseph, 57

Lydia, 315

Oscar, 156

Pamela Marie, 581

Paul, 537

Pauline, 266

Pierre, 126

Sheila, 617
CONDON

Alma Marie, 193
CONNER

Tom, 320
CONOVER

Charles Leigh, 377
COOK

Mary Jane, 342

725

COOLEY

Asa W., 68

Wendy Danielle, 623
COOPER

Chester, 378

David Chad, 536

Kenneth "Ken" Wayne, 378, 535

Nikki, 378

William Keith, 378

Yvonne, 378
CORBELLO

Amelia, 50
CORMIER

(No Given Name), 547

Amelia, 347

Brad, 544

Curtis J., 544

Dalton John Jr., 444

Dalton John Sr., 443

Eddie, 501

Ella Mae, 357

Elta Margaret, 512

Gary James, 444

Jack, 315

Jim, 444

Kimberly Ann, 547

Natile, 219

Onezime, 39

Patrick Lee, 547

Pierre, 12

Rocky, 544

Thomas Joseph "Tommy", 444
CORVILLE

Armoza, 278

Lillian, 167
COTTONGIN

Mike, 588

Valarie A., 588
COULON

Grand, 574

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022



COURVILLE

Adela, 108
Amenthe W, 432
Amy, 322

Charles Joseph, 474
Charley, 474

Clare Jane, 474
David Jr., 105
David Sr., 70

Elgie Joseph, 312, 480
Elizabeth, 474

Ellia Maria, 209
Evier, 277

Gerald W., 480, 576
Gloria, 474

Gloria Fay, 480, 577, 587
Helen, 474

Jacques Homere, 106
Jennifer, 484

John L., 312

Kyle Brandon, 577
Louise Laurine, 301
Marguerite, 94
Martin Paul, 474
Micheal Pierre, 79
Nedia D., 233

Omer Jacques, 107
Ovina, 298

Payge Theresa, 577
Philogene, 131
Ronald J. Sr., 480
Unknown, 245, 318
Verna Mae, 430

COWAN

Anne Marie, 19

CRADEUR

Dina Marie, 594

CRAIG

Mason Samuel, 612
Samuel, 612

Name Index

CROCHET DAIGLE

Curtis, 623 Adam, 64

Girl, 623 Alouisa, 204

Ila, 308 Analice, 218, 307, 385

Mason, 623 Anthony, 538

Mathew, 623 Anthony Gerald, 385, 537
CROOKSHANK Aurora, 194

Herbert Frank, 589 Bernard, 218, 385
CROUCHET Betty Ann, 395

Marie Aimee, 216 Brenda, 538
CUCCIO Daphne, 602

Aryanna Bella, 621 Darryl, 538

Caterina Marie, 595 Ella Mae Marie, 394

Christopher John, 519 Emery J., 358

Damian Paul, 519 Enola, 393

Gabriel Gianni, 622 Ernest, 202

Gina Marie, 518, 592 Ernestine, 329

Marco Antonino, 594, 620 Eta, 365

Nick Joseph "N. J.", 517 Fernes, 202

Nick Joseph 111, 594

Nick Joseph Jr., 518, 593

Pamela Joan, 518, 590

Paulette Marie, 518, 592

Peter Jude, 518

Vickie Ann, 518, 589
CULBREATH

David, 610

Skyler Marie, 610
CUMMINGS

George, 403
CUNNINGHAM

Barbara Jean, 523
CURTIS

Jennifer, 575

Raylynn Renee, 612
DA MILLER

La, 257
DAIGEL

Anna, 423
DAIGLE

Aaron, 538

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

726

Francois U., 53
Homere E. Jr., 218
James Lee, 394
John, 542

Joseph, 50, 542
Josephine, 218
LeeRoy, 358
Linda Susan, 332
Lorenia, 58
Louellen, 538
Ludie Frances, 218, 385
Luke Joseph, 542
Marie Louise, 48
Mark, 538, 542
Martha, 356
Matthew, 538
Melanie, 218, 385
Nannette, 538
Napolean Joseph, 202
Norbert, 79
Ozeme, 57

Paul, 358



DAIGLE
Relia, 190

Stanislas Tannis, 394
Theodore Joseph, 394, 541

Theresa, 358

Tina, 589

Versie, 270

Virgil, 538

Will, 218

Willis D., 218
DAIRE

Elva Mae, 287
DARBONNE

Anna "Annie", 217

Azelie, 162

Carie, 245

Delton, 476

Elton, 476

Emma, 245, 448

Evaste, 163

Felix, 173

Gene, 381

Josephine, 108

Martha, 250

Ruth Ella, 324

Unknown, 318
DARBORNE

Ralley, 167
DAUDER

Partick, 556
DAUTREUIL

Darlene Faye, 575
DAVES

Tara, 388
DAVID

Annie Laura, 548

Erica, 548

Irene, 214

Wendell Keith, 547
D'AVILLE

Josephine, 177

Name Index

DAVIS
Lottie, 293
Lowell, 362
Monica Lynn, 607
Tammera, 548
William Daniel, 237
DAVY
Unknown, 413
DAY
Laurie Belle, 528, 601

Verl Lawrence "Bo" Jr., 528

DE LAUNAY

Gladice D., 447
DEAVILLE

Lou Ella, 321
DEBAILLON

Brigite, 30
DEBARGE

Bernice, 370
DECUIR

Beatrice, 552
DENHAM

Octovia, 43
DERBONNE

Celestine, 152

Joseph Cameleus, 245
DEROSIER

Aimee, 243

Delores Ann, 380

Francois Joseph, 380

Paul, 379

Paul Bernard, 380

Sidalise, 59
DESHOTEL

Alex, 235

Ethel Mae, 490

Joycelyn, 586

Russell, 615

Willie, 151
DESHOTELS

Caitlynn Isabell, 583

727

DESHOTELS

Dowell, 374

Ernest Russell Jr., 212
DEUPLANTIS

Nelson Joseph Jr., 523
DEVERS

Mark, 377
DEVILLE

Ashley Nicole, 579

Christina Nichole, 602

Dennis, 579

Robert Joseph Jr., 602

Robert Joseph Sr., 602

Zelia, 105
DEVILLIER

Carl, 371

Elise Marie, 578
DICRISTINE

Casimir Anthony, 237
DIES

Bernita Elizabeth, 423, 552

Celistine, 552

Cynthia, 552

David, 422

Harry, 422

Harry (Grandson), 552

Herbert, 245

Hilton, 245

Hubert, 423, 552

Jacklyn, 552

Linda Jean, 423, 552

Octave, 245

Octave Jr., 245

Robert Lee, 423

Shelia, 552

Susan Carla, 552

Tommy, 423, 552

Tommy Jr., 552
DIETZ

Aaron F., 490

Alison, 490

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022



Name Index

DIETZ DORMAN DUFF
Aubrey Robert, 319 James Floyd, 426 Mary Caroline, 45
Brian, 490 Jennifer Lynn, 427, 556 DUGAS
Celina, 489 DOTY Carmelite "Emelie", 57
Charlotte, 489 Robert Charles, 598 Cyrille, 54
Christine, 546 DOUCET Susan, 410
Clarence J. "C. J.", 545 Anselme Jr., 69 DUHON
David, 546 April Dawn, 504, 583 Donald James, 430
Doris Ann, 319, 487 Brandon Paul, 583 Ella Nicole, 560
Edward Karl, 318 Chadwick Paul, 504, 583 George Paul, 560
Edward Marvin, 319 Daniella Lynn, 586 James Baptiste, 430
Elizabeth, 489 Dorine Paula, 520, 595 Josephine, 51
Francis Edison, 319, 489 Edith, 243 Margie, 430, 558
Frederick James "Freddie", 319, 489 Elizabeth, 151 Roger D. Sr., 430
James Nathan, 318 Eva, 295 Sara Elizabeth, 560
Leroy, 489 Florine, 520 Unknown, 474
Luke, 489 Gertrude, 370 DUPLECHAIN
Mavis, 319 Jules, 151 Barbara Ann, 530
Melvin Bruce "Honey", 319 Laurence Cliff, 586 Desbra, 313
Peggy Ann, 487, 579 Leigha Elizabeth, 583 Lula Mae, 352
Ricky Sr., 489 Lillian, 358 Maria Ethel, 313
Rita, 320 Madelaine, 240 DUPLECHIAN
Roland Karl, 318, 486 Marguerite, 85 Kevin J., 539
Ruth, 318, 486 Marie Azelie, 79 Peggy, 539
Shannon, 490 Oville, 512 Shontara N., 539
Viola, 487, 579 Philip James, 162 DUPLECHIEN
DOFFELMEYER Robert James, 503 Esther, 399
Dolly Darlene, 616 Ronald Ray Jr., 586 DUPLECHIN
DOISE Ronald Ray Sr., 586 Terville, 55
Marguerite, 78 Sybil, 266 DUPRE
DOMINGUE Unknown, 386 Curly, 252
Maris Louise "Marie", 274 Ursin, 57 Francois Sebastien, 84
DOMINGUES W. A, 520 Jeanell, 416
LynnJ., 237 DREWRY Ricky Joseph, 602
DOMINQUE Unknown, 510 DUPREE
George, 33 DRIGGERS Kenn, 462
DORE Benny William, 387 DUPUIS
Robert, 209 DUBOSE Alfred Lee, 524
DORMAN Don, 333 Angelle Monique, 599
Angela Marie, 427, 556 DUCHARME Delton Joseph, 406
Dennis James, 427 Douglas James, 472 Desi Gayle, 525, 601

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

728



DUPUIS
Emeranthe, 468
Marcus Paul, 600
Mark Toby, 525, 599
Ronald Charles, 598
Suzanne Marie, 525
Terri Robin, 525, 597
Tonya Faye, 524, 597
DURAPAN
Eusebe, 158
DUREON
Chester, 401
DURST
Kristy, 616
DUTRA
Barbara Louise, 411
DYSON
Melina Emeline, 86
Thomas, 51
EARLES
Don Sr., 447
EAVES
Bonaventura Lee, 171
Etienne, 171
James, 171
Josephine, 170, 210, 259
Laurent Howard, 171
Marshall, 146, 170
Nora Edna, 171
William John, 170
William Jr., 170
EDWARDS
Bridger Aubrey Louis, 603
Bridger Lane, 603
Brikel Renee', 603
Jadyn Leigh Ann, 603
Kim, 603
Unknown, 333
EHLERT
Unknown, 474

Name Index

ELKINS

Eby, 561
ELLENDER

Steven Lucas, 602
ELLIS

George, 46
ELMER

Lovisa Alice, 491
EMERSON

Unknown, 331
EMERY

Mary Margaret, 219
ESTELLE

Deborah, 547
ESTILETTE

Ethel "Etta", 247

LouAnna, 563

Bernice, 378
FALL
Adolphe, 125

Jean George, 27, 30, 124

Mary, 125

Valmont, 125
FARMER

Jason, 555
FARRELL

Gina Michelle, 556

Leah Monea, 556, 607

Roy Ben Jr., 556

Roy Ben Sr., 556
FAUL

Adam, 126

Anne Mathlida, 27

Denise, 126

Elise, 126

Emma Kate, 606

Eve, 126

Francois, 27

Jacob, 27

Jean Baptiste, 27, 123

FAUL

Jeanne, 428

Jeramy, 606

John, 26

Joseph, 126

Marie, 126

Marie Azelie, 122, 124

Marie Azelima, 126

Marie Elevina, 126

Marie Louisa, 126

Marie Therese, 27, 121, 126

Rhett Miller, 606

Thomas, 126

William, 126
FELDER

David Watson, 47
FISHER

David, 419
FITZGERALD

Dan, 612

Layni Grace, 612
FLANIGAN

Danny, 386

Diane, 386

Janet Carol, 386, 539

Joseph P., 386

Joseph W. Jr., 386

Sharyn L., 386

Susan T., 386
FLORES

Gabriel, 612

Gabrielle Anastacia, 612
FLOYD

Ethel, 232
FOLTYN

Fannie, 295
FONTENOT

Aaron Keith, 553

Agduel, 91

Agnes, 346

Agustave C., 136

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

729



FONTENOT

Albert, 226

Alfred Leroy, 604

Alvin Earl "Shadow", 282
Amanda Kaye, 604
Anderson Jr., 566
Angela, 600

Angela May, 615

Anna Mae, 425
Anthony Olide, 587, 617
Arina, 615

Audrey, 399

Barbara Ann, 530
Barbara Mae, 512, 587
Becky, 346

Bennett Sr., 506

Betty Jane, 512, 586
Briley, 579

Carrie Joan, 616

Cassey Ann, 616

Cathy, 584

Celestin Jr., 98

Cheryl Ann, 506

Christi Leah, 616
Christopher Shannon, 591
Claire Aixing, 553

CIiff, 512

Corey James, 616
Courtney Ann, 604
Craig, 510

Dallas, 202, 346
Darlene, 346

Darrell Dean, 346
Darrell Dean Jr., 506
Darrell Dean Sr., 347, 506
Deanne Dawn, 616
Diana, 346

Dorsina, 234

Eleanor or Ellina, 285
Ellenor, 453

Eve, 233

Name Index

FONTENOT

Fabus, 202

Faith Ann, 587

Farrel, 510

Felonise, 103

Floyd Vincent, 587
Frank, 178

Frankie Lynette, 587
Gary, 346

Harry, 202, 347, 354
Harry Lee Joseph, 347, 506
Hazel, 479

Heida, 566

Hosea "Meme", 299
Ian Alexandre, 553
Jeather Nicole, 616
Joanna "Anna", 289
John, 479

Johnny Ray, 506
Joseph, 579

Joseph Dale, 587
Joseph Roy Jr., 615
Joseph Roy Sr., 584, 615
Jude Wayne, 584, 616
Kenneth Cliff Jr., 587
Kennith CIliff Sr., 512, 586
Kent, 346

Lena, 226, 394
Leontine, 53

Lisa Marie, 615

Lois, 403

Lucille Z., 108
Marecelite, 108

Marie Odilia S., 152
Marlene Ann, 526
Mary Ellen, 584, 615
Mary Gale, 587
Melanie Coy, 590, 618
Mia Li-Qin, 553
Michael John, 587
Michael Shane, 590

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

730

FONTENOT

Michelle Dawn, 587, 617
Mike, 346, 463

Norman Dwayne, 584, 616
Ophelia Belair, 147

Pat, 346

Patrick James, 584, 616
Paul J. "P.J.", 506

Phoebe Joyce, 512, 586
Rachel Mary, 604, 623

Raymond Charles, 584, 615, 616

Rhonda Jean, 577, 612
Ronald John, 512, 577, 587
Rose Mary, 479

Ryan James, 506
Shirley, 617

Sonia, 506

Stephanie Gail, 617
Sue, 347

Taylor, 579

Telisha Mae, 616
Terrance Gale, 587
Tiffany Ann, 616
Tonya, 616

Tressie, 346

Turnice, 347

Verna, 429

Wallace, 527

Willis, 479

Wilson Roy Jr., 584

FOOTE

Cody James, 623
Leah Belle, 623

FORET

Azelie, 42
Magdeleine, 39
Peggy, 523

FOSTER

Charlie, 402
Evelyn, 413



FOUNTAIN

Douglas, 508

Joan Marie, 508
Norma Jean, 508
Peter Elvin, 508

FOX

Etta, 474

FRAME

Erase, 163

FRANCOIS

Adam, 278

Adam (Brother), 175
Agnes, 171

Alandin, 174

Albert, 262, 436

Alexson T., 171

Alice, 135, 171, 261
Aline, 173, 269
Alphonse, 135, 177
Armas, 429

Arthur, 177

Aurelia, 171, 174
Aurelien, 171

Balanche, 173

Camille, 174

Cecile, 174, 226, 277
Celia, 269

Charles, 73, 134, 171, 177
Charles Leopold, 173, 270
Charles Raymond Earl, 270
Charlesia, 135

Charlotte, 262, 434
Clarence Joseph, 175, 277
Clarence Joseph Jr., 278
Corinne, 171

Curtis Charles, 260, 431
Curtis Charles Jr., 431
Daniel, 176, 278

Debra Lynn, 435

Dewey, 278

Earl, 429

Name Index

FRANCOIS

Edouard, 173

Edward, 176

Eleonore, 135

Elie, 174

Elisa C., 135, 171

Ellena, 283

Elsia, 175

Enos, 174

Erniest, 177

Etienne, 173

Euranie, 174, 274

Eva, 174

Florrie, 260, 431
Francois, 135, 174

Fredi, 278

George Herbert Sr., 270
Gilbert, 171, 261
Gustave, 176, 278
Herbert, 270

Ida Mae, 431

James, 177

Jane, 171

Jean Stanislaus, 136, 177
Jeanne, 171

Jeanne Charlotte, 135, 176
Jessie Roy, 437

John, 270

John Berkman, 262

John Houston, 434

John Ronald, 283

Joseph, 177,262

Joseph Benjamin, 173, 268
Joseph Marc Alexandre, 173
Joseph Nicholas, 135, 175
Josephine, 171

Jospeh Francois, 278
Larry, 269

Laura M., 262

Lena, 177

Lenora, 431

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

731

FRANCOIS

Leonard, 177

Leonce, 177

Leonie, 177

Lillian, 167, 171, 257, 263
Lillie, 176, 255, 279
Lonnie, 177

Lottie, 262

Louis "Loney", 262, 434
Lucille, 260

Lynette, 283

Mabel, 262

Marc Origene, 135
Marie Bernice, 174
Marie Berthe, 173, 268
Marie Claire, 135
Marie Estelle, 174
Marie Eunice, 171, 263
Martha, 177, 283
Martin Jr., 283

Martin Sr., 177, 283
Mary, 173, 268, 294
Mary Alice, 268

Mary Jane, 429

Mary Lou, 177
Mathilhilde, 176, 278
Maurice, 175

Maurice M., 278
Maydelle, 283

Mob, 133

Nubon, 263

Olida, 171

Paul, 171, 260
Raymond, 270

Roger, 269

Rose Lee "Mrs. J. C.", 135, 173

Russell Ann, 283
Ruth, 260
Shane, 429
Sidney, 177
Sidney Jean, 278



FRANCOIS
Stanislaus, 173, 269
Theodore, 135, 171
Theogene, 171
Theophile, 135, 171
Theresa, 173, 269
Ulysses, 171
Victoria, 135, 173

Virginia, 135, 172, 176, 254, 279

Willie P., 262, 435
FRANK

Allison Nicole, 601

Robert, 601

Samantha Haley, 601
FREY

Albert, 305

Amy Amelia, 305, 475

August "Red", 305, 474

Cecelia, 305

Clara, 305, 475

Clifford "Cuz" James, 475, 576

Debbie, 475

Frank B., 305, 475

James A., 240

Lyuellen, 537

Mania Marie, 306

Martha Elaine, 474, 575

Sylvester Lawrence, 305

Tiffany, 576

Unknown, 510

Walter Anthony, 305

Wanda "Pork", 475
FROZARD

Asema, 29

Azelie, 29, 42

Helenne, 29

Jean Baptiste, 14, 29

Joseph, 14, 29

Josephine, 29

Marie Barbe, 14, 29

Marie Rose, 14, 30

Name Index

FROZARD
Virgile, 14, 29
Virgile Jr., 29

FRUGE
Aaron, 588
Angela, 512
Archie, 378
Aselie, 54
Augustin Joseph Jr., 107
Bobby, 501
Bradford, 542
Brenda Mae, 512, 587
Bruce A., 315
Charles, 66
Charlotte Ann, 542
Cindy, 411
Clara, 315
Clifton J., 315
Cora Mathilde, 304
Crystal Dawn, 588
D.J, 315
Darrell James, 512, 588
David, 54, 79
Derek, 588
Emma, 106
Erice J.A., 106
Ernest, 105
Esther Marie, 436
Eugenie, 66
Francis L., 542
Gerard, 105
Gustave Jr., 84
Helen, 405
Henry, 356, 512
Henryetta, 588
Herman, 315
Hiacintha, 51
Hilda, 278
Iris Marie, 513
Jack, 108

Jacqualine Renee, 588

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

732

FRUGE

James, 356, 512
James Deaton, 514
James O., 514

Jamie Elizebeth, 588
Jean Louis, 65

Jean Pierre, 53

Jean Pierre Jr., 54, 69
Jeff, 510

John, 315

John D, 315

Joseph, 156, 278
Joseph Augustin, 105
Joseph C."J. C.", 500
Julien, 54

Kyle J, 588

Lelia, 553

Lerisa, 107

Leroy Joseph Jr., 588
Leroy Joseph Sr., 513, 588
Lillian, 356, 512

Lou Ella, 356, 513
Louise, 48

Lucia, 105
Marguerite, 106
Marie, 120

Marie Carmelite, 53
Marie Doris, 107
Marie Louise, 89
Marie Magdeleine, 106
Marie Ultima, 106
Mary, 66

Michael, 501

Milton Wayne, 512, 588
Myrtle, 331

Neddrick Francis, 542
Oliva, 157

Onezime, 84

Percy J., 236

Randyl Paul, 512, 588
Rebecca, 63



FRUGE
Ruby, 356, 512
Sandra, 512, 588
Shawn Laurence, 588
Sostan, 355
Sostan Jr., 356
Sylvia Fay, 513
Tammy, 501
Terry J., 315
Terry Ray, 588
Theodore, 107
Theogene, 108
Unknown, 358
Winnie Mae, 356, 512
Zilia, 105
FRUGE
Wayne Richard, 588
FULLER
James Weber Jr., 566
James Weber Sr., 566
Niki, 611
FULTON
Florence, 267
FUSELIER
2,314
Adam, 155
Adraste, 155
Airam Marie, 155
Amase, 155
Annie, 230
Armand Pierre, 155, 230
Arnaud, 155
Dorothy M., 230
Eva Jane, 414
Florentine, 104
Gustave, 155
Helen, 230
Hermogene, 155
Hiram, 155, 229
Larence, 248
Marie Edna, 230

Name Index

FUSELIER

Marillia, 267

Norris J., 481

Onezime, 99

Opbhelia, 96

Ray Allen, 481

Tannas, 199

Valentine, 155, 230
GAILEY

Patricia Doll, 251
GAILLARD

Jean, 83
GALLIAN

Celestine, 93
GALLIER

Elisabeth, 80
GARIG

George Milton, 44

Harrison A., 44

Mary Rose, 44

Phillip, 43

Roxana Amelia, 44
GARLAND

Harry Bronier, 271
GARNETT

John D., 317
GARY

Cecil Duane Jr., 612

Cecil Duane Sr., 612

Chelsie Brooke, 612

Domicile, 70

Krysta Nicole, 612
GASPARD

Daniel, 252, 423

Debbie Sue, 593

Dewey J., 429

Don Louis, 37

Gerald J., 423

Joseph, 36

Palemon, 252

Pierre Aladin, 36

733

GASPARD
Rita, 429

GATT
Andre, 53
Benjamin Francois, 52
Bernice Marie, 285
Christophe, 285
Christophe Jr., 52
Ida, 285, 451
Isaac, 285
Julien, 52

Magdelaine Christophe, 52

Wallace, 285

Walter, 285
GATTE

Loris, 320
GAUDET

Dale, 397

Dewey D., 396
GAUTHREAUX

Armance, 243
GAUTREAUX

Cynthia Faye, 485

Edith, 318

Edward, 318

Euna, 318

Irene, 318

Iris Lynn, 486

Johnny Allen, 485

Joseph, 318

Leon, 318

Leonard, 485

Lillian, 318

Lily, 318

Norris, 318, 485

Norris Jr., 485
GENZMER

Louise Charlotte, 112
GERONIMO

Nicole "Cole", 624

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022



GIBSON
Johnny Wayne, 571
GILL
Velma M., 507
GODEAU
Andree', 599
Augustin, 222
Cyprien, 222
Don Louis, 151, 222
Geran, 222
Jean Evariste, 222
Jerome, 151
Jerome Jr., 151, 221
Joseph, 222
Lorence Marie, 222
Onesime, 222
Thou, 222
GODEAUX
Adilyn Grace, 623
Alex, 612, 624
Bernadette, 248
Bonnie, 558
Britz, 314
Carl, 482
Chase, 611, 623
Colton, 623
Dianna, 483, 577
Elvin, 248
Koa James, 624
Mark Blain, 611
Nelson J., 314, 482, 550
Rhonda, 483
Sherri Tye, 611, 623
Tuwana, 482
GOLDSTEIN
Ben, 230
GOMER
Arline, 270
Claire, 270
Joseph Ernest, 270
Pierre Jackson "Peter", 270, 447

Name Index

GOMER

Pierre Jackson Jr, 447

Rose, 271
GOMEZ

Julie, 555
GORDEAUX

Barbara, 588
GORDON

Bobby Reuel, 439

Patsy Ruth, 439

Rhodolph W, 439

Rudolph Wayne "Boots", 439
GOTREAUX

Alice, 584

Bertha, 239
GOTT

Christophe Jr., 53

Melanie, 53
GOTTE

Jillane Annette, 582, 615

Kevin Daryl, 582

Rhiannon, 582
GOUDEAU

John Douglas, 571
GRANGER

Emmalee Evan, 618

Ross, 618
GRAVLIN

Angie Kay, 501
GRECO

Mary Laura, 441
GREEN

Eli, 270
GREENE

Mark, 510
GREGORY

Starlet, 555
GROUYVILLIA

Allen, 608

Michael, 608

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

734

GUCHEREAU

Barthelemy, 51

GUIDRY

Amythe, 264
Anniston, 611
Bridget Lynn, 556
Brynn, 611
Camdyn, 611
Charlene Faye, 566
Curtis Roland, 556
Cy David, 573, 611
Dena Monik, 574
Donald James, 573
Donna Marie, 574
Doreen, 462

Janet, 462

Joseph Clint, 289
Jules Neal, 574
Marcel, 185
Melisia, 62
Sidney, 462

GUILBEAUX

Gloria, 469

GUILLORY

Barbara Ann, 314
Caroline, 104
Dorothy Bell, 314
Edwin, 313

Ella Rose, 314
J.D., 313
Lawrence, 226
Lloyd, 314
Louise, 278
Maudry Marie, 314
Percy Gill, 314
Robert Lee, 313
T.L., 413
Tammy, 615

GUTHRIE

Vickie, 547
William "Earl", 438



H

Sumako, 317
HABETZ

Edward, 334
HABR

James, 294
HADDEN

Robert, 611

Viola Lee, 196
HALL

Beverly, 586

Rebecca, 63
HALLING

Raymond Roy, 296
HALLOWAY

Marie Eugenie, 87
HAMIC

Rupert P., 290
HAMMONS

Dana Marie, 525

Darrell James "Jimmy" Sr., 525

Darrell James Jr., 525

Doty Rene, 525

Kevin Wayne, 525
HANCOCK

Renella Mae MILLER, 468, 571
HANKS

Jean, 38
HANSEON

Wil, 473
HARGRAVE

Margaret, 290

Rebecca Ann, 602
HARRINGTON

Elaine Marie, 506
HARRIS

Robert, 426
HARRISON

Albert J., 260
HARVEY

Amelie Rose, 625

Name Index

HARVEY
Nick, 625
HAWKES
Kylie, 574
HAYEE
Irvin Virgil, 156
HEARD
Rhonda Lisha, 602
HEBERT
Adeline, 37
Adolph, 50
Alphonse, 63
Alvin Leon "Poncho", 218
Anais, 190
Annie, 435
Antoine, 69
Barbara, 489
Blake Joseph James, 597
Cama Lee, 219
Cason John, 597
Chad Paul, 509
Columbus, 399
Cynthia, 552
Dana Paul, 349, 509
Daniel Wade, 567
David, 537
Derek Joseph, 596
Francois "Ta Ta", 49
Gregory J., 349
Halie Victoria Marie, 597
Ida, 161
Irma, 50
James Webb, 349
Jared Randy, 596
Joseph, 48
Joseph Azenor, 218
Kelly Joseph, 522
Kenny Joseph, 522, 596
Lena, 219
Leon Sr., 64
Leufroy, 48

735

HEBERT
Merminesile, 183
Michael, 576
Milly Brooke, 584
Placide Joseph, 522
Ramona Jane, 522
Randal, 349
Randall Ray, 537
Randy Joseph, 522, 596
Toby Charles, 509, 584
Wesley, 576
HEINEN
Janet, 452
HENRY
Deidra, 498
Ettia John "Pip", 498
Mona Beth, 498
Pierre, 489
HENSGENS
Elenora, 460
HENSON
Cheryl Ann, 555
HEWETT
Tracey Dale, 537
HICKMON
Brenda Joy, 602
HIGGINBOTHAM
Adam, 138, 188
Cornelius, 315
Effie, 315
Helena "Lena", 189
Jean Nelson, 189
John Nelson, 76, 138
Marguerite "Maggie", 189, 315
Marie "Mary: Anne, 189, 315
Marie Louise, 189
Marie Magdeleine, 189, 315
Mary Hilda, 315
William Dillard, 315
Wilson "Bill", 189, 315

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022



HILL

Frank Anderson Jr, 197
HOFFMAN

Edward M., 543

Rebecca Mae, 543, 605
HOFFPAUIR

Cherie Jeanne, 548

Eric Kermit, 548

Gerald, 601

Kermit, 548

Lillian Belle, 601

Steven, 485
HOLDER

Bonnie, 323
HOLLADAY

Loree, 439
HOLMES

Geri, 555
HOLMWOOD

Gerald, 421
HORNSBY

Agnes, 421
HOWARD

Kim, 605
HUBERT

Carole, 531
HUCKABY

Albert, 294
HUDSON

Creola, 186
HUEY

James Theodore, 196
HUGHES

Anna B., 458
HUKINS

Ernest Livingston Jr., 565

Selwyn, 565
HUNTER

Linda, 402
HUTSON

Alan Darryl, 619

Name Index

HUTSON

Brianna Alyse, 619

Isach, 169
HUTTON

Jimmy Ray, 556

Jimmy Ray Jr., 556

Rachelle Ann, 556
HUTZLIER

Eugenie, 187

Louis, 187

Louis Jr., 187

Marie Louisa, 187
HYLTON

Danny, 475
HYMEL

Wendall, 421
IENNA

Christine Ann, 389
ISRAEL

Glenda Gale, 375
ISTRE

Wilbert Emile, 285
JACKSON

Edgar Lewis "Jack", 273

Kenneth Bryan, 472
JAGNEAU

Estelle, 148

Eveline, 148
JAGNEAUX

Allen, 264

Alpheous, 264

Bertralla, 264

Courtney Jo, 602

Earl, 264

Francis, 264

Joseph Dale, 602

Samantha Rae, 602
JAHN

Ida, 112
JANISE

Gladys, 465

736

JANISE

Michael, 322

Richard, 384
JANOT

Brian, 462
JARREAU

Sidnie, 568
JEANISE

Ada, 446

Julia, 289
JENKINS

Iris, 260

Keith Dewitt, 556

Rachel Ann, 556

Rebecca Lynn, 556
JETT

James Francis Jr., 220
JOHN

Angela, 547
JOHNSON

Adam, 299, 417, 465

Berkman, 542

Bessie Ann, 417

Brett, 571

Bruce, 542

Byron, 564

Catheline, 542

Cynthia, 542

Drew Ann, 576

Edward Joseph, 299

Ernest Drew, 520

Estelle, 299

Hazel Mae, 331

Hosea, 299, 466

Hubert George, 466

James A., 467

Jenny, 418

June, 416

Leroy, 564

Lester Peter "Pe-Te", 300

Louisa, 90

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022



JOHNSON

Lovinia, 66
Lucille, 417

Orena Aurena, 155
Pat, 418

Paul, 542

Robert Derring "Bobby", 520

Rodney Lee, 465
Samuel R., 177
Sandra, 416

Sherry, 416

Shirley Ann, 514
Sidney (Sid) Hays, 416
Sidonie, 335
Terrance, 399
Unknown, 542
Walter, 564
William Ernest, 520

JONES

7,314
Debbie, 554
Michael R., 438

JORDAN

Linda, 586

JORDEN

Tammy, 548

JOUBERT

JR

JR.

Tammy, 416

Lewis Christian Ruppert, 368

Raymond Bergeron, 368

JUDICE

John Adam III, 602

KARNES

Olive Marie "Skippy", 258

KELLER

Alvin, 325
Clifford, 325
Dennis, 325
Dennis M, 325

Name Index

KELLER

Esther, 325

Eva Esther, 325

George Warren Sr, 325

Jack, 325

Louise, 196

Marie, 325
KELLOGG

Teresa, 605
KENERS

George, 36
KERSEY

Kevin Jacob, 556
KIBODEAUX

Beulah, 358

James Edward Jr., 530

Rosa Belle, 208
KIDDER

Emilie, 35

Jean Baptiste Sr., 35
KING

(No Given Name), 190
KLEIN

Christine, 385
KLIEN

Harriette, 385, 537

John James, 385

Mary Bertha, 385, 537
KLUMPP

Dominique, 150
KNIGHT

Agnes, 195
KOFFLER

Kerry Michael, 597
KOLIERHOS

J. Louis, 118
KONDO

Dallas Blake, 606

Gavin, 606
KOVACH

Joe, 263

737

KRATZER
Lourica, 235
LA BELLE
Janice, 556
LA FARQUE
Michelle, 588
LABBIE
Ella Mae, 445
LABELLO
Jake Francis, 371
LABLANC
Doris Marie, 584
LABOUVE
Danny Paul, 524
Esther Lynn, 524
Jerry Nelson, 523
John Shayne, 524
Lonnie James, 524
Michael David, 523
Nelson John, 523
Richelle Ann, 523
Shelia Marie, 523
LACASSE
Janet, 386
John, 386
Luther, 386
Nelwin, 386
LACOMB
Mary, 180
LACOMBE
Christi, 567
Jody James, 503
Lloyd Joseph, 503
Monika Ann, 567
Morris, 460
Preston Mark, 461, 566
Rose, 322
LAFLEUR
Aubry Vance, 232, 404
Bette Jo, 473
Bridget, 404

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022



LAFLEUR

Cade, 273
Dominique Alysse, 620, 625
Dorsin, 90

Edgar, 404
Edward, 473
Edward Jr., 473
Eve, 465

Jack, 620

Janet, 232, 404
Leonie, 99

Mary Barbara, 416
Parfait, 97

Peter, 404

Peter Ray, 232
Priscilla, 473

Roy, 157
Varonica, 424
Wesley, 424
Wilbert, 473

LALANNE

Charles L. "Chuck", 534
Charles M. (MSGT), 377, 534
Charles W. "Bud", 377
Christopher "Chris", 534
Michelle L., 534

LALONDE

Eula, 449
Nola, 160
Reine, 29, 34, 39

LAMBERT

Adeline, 43

LANCASTER

(No Given Name), 227

LANCLOS

Joseph Earl, 470

LANDERS

(No Given Name), 558
Darren Wayne, 558

LANDRY

(No Given Name), 456

Name Index

LANDRY

Audrey Ann, 379, 536
Bryan Sr., 379
Charles, 452

Chris E., 438

Emma Lou, 379
Eunice, 408

Gilbert L. Jr., 438
Gwen Lee "Gutter", 395
Isabelle, 472

Joseph Ewell, 451
Joseph P. Jr., 237
Kathleen A., 438

Kirk H., 438

Malcolm Joseph, 473

LANGLEY

Celine, 66
Clemence, 67
Denise, 61, 78
Ernest, 106

Janet Lynn, 368
John W., 67

Joseph, 60

Urasie, 60

William Charles, 367
Zepherin, 67

LANGLOIS

Hypolite, 106

LANGUE

Geneva, 391

LANTHIER

Bernice, 377
Hazel, 204

LANTIER

Catherine, 37
Elizabeth, 36

Jean Baptiste, 130
Marie Carmelite, 37
Marie Louise, 37
Martin, 36

Michel, 36

738

LANTIER
Narcisse, 37
LANTZ
Michael Ray, 221
Velda Mae, 221
Willis, 221
LAPOINT
Marceline, 513
LAROCCA

Christopher Hugh "Chris", 388

Nicholas F. "Nick" Jr., 387

Nicholas F. Sr., 387
LASAGE

Marguerite, 52
LATIOLAIS

Adam Lubert "Latch", 449

Albert Joseph, 274

Arthur, 277

David Wayne, 451

Elizabeth Viola, 402

Ella Mae, 275

Frank, 274

Gilbert, 274, 448

Jean Aby Sr., 274, 448

John, 274, 449

Lisa Marie, 473

Paul R., 449

Willie Albert, 276, 450

Willie Albert "Bill" Jr., 450
LATIOLAS

Jean Aby, 448
LAUGHLIN

Allen, 181

Amy, 269

Bessie, 293

Clara, 294

Donald Roy, 268, 446

Fred Sullivan, 269

Hattie, 268

Hypolite "Bud", 181

Joseph Alvin, 181, 293

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022



LAUGHLIN
Joseph Charles, 269
Juanita, 447
Julia, 603
Lillian, 293, 458
Lily, 603
Nelson, 268
Nettie, 268
Raymond, 181
Roger Lewis, 473
Ruby, 268
Sean, 603

Sullivan, 181, 268, 294

LAUNEY

Candice Michelle, 592, 619

Michael Dwayne, 592

Michael Dwayne 11, 592, 619
Michael Dwayne III, 620

LAVERGNE
Beatrice, 418, 551
Carroll, 418
Celestine, 71, 129
Celina, 143
Donald, 524
Easton, 418
Elzia, 561
Farrell, 418
Hilton, 418
Houston, 418
James Dale, 561
James Keith, 398
Leland, 418
Linda Ann, 539
Mary, 398
Nolton, 398
Roxie Dale, 524

LAVERN
Beverly, 518

LEBLANC
Claude, 406
Jason Paul, 599

Name Index

LEBLANC
Loula Mae, 263
Margie Nell, 406
Mary Ann, 534
Raymond Edward, 547
Sherman Wayne, 407
LEBLEU
Celestine, 72, 132
Ellena, 177
Ginevra, 541
Sandra, 615
LEBOEUF
Adelizia "Adele", 261
LEBOUEF
Floyd, 445
Heywood, 445
LECKELT
Fred, 476
Jason G. Sr., 579
Sheena Malyn, 579
LEDBETTER
Robert, 577
LEDOUX
Alice, 107
Amelie, 61
Auguste, 158
Brigette, 270
Cleopha, 158, 234
Edward, 158
Emery, 406, 545
Eva, 358
Fernest, 158
Gerald Keith, 617
Greg, 545
Harold, 406, 545
Heath Lane, 617
Jennifer, 545
Jessica, 545
Joseph Bussy, 158
Joseph L., 399
Joseph Lee, 234, 405

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

739

LEDOUX

Kadin Rhyce, 583
Kaylee, 612
Koleton Shaine, 583
Kyle, 583
Lambertine, 158
Lee Jr., 405

Louis, 545

Lucie Mae, 399, 542
Marie, 158

Marie Estelle, 76, 139
Marie Odile, 158
Megan Ann, 617
Onezime James, 83
Pierettie Joseph, 264
Saul Paul, 158
Ursin, 158

Virginia "Zel", 452
Wilfred, 445

LEE

Bart Gerard, 524
Edvin Cort, 410
Robert E. 111, 410
Robert E. IV, 410

Virginia "Ginny" Ann, 410, 547
LEGER

Armance, 439

Brendon K., 392

Ed, 305

Howard Joseph Jr., 392
Howard Joseph Sr., 392
Irene, 448

James Douglas, 392

John Hilbert "Big" Sr., 562

Joyce Elaine, 478
Juanita Joyce, 452
Laura, 392

Marie Coralie, 125
Mary, 440
Michael G, 392
Modeste, 60



LEGER
Rhonda, 577
Ronald K., 392
Ronald Paul, 367
LEJEUNE
(No Given Name), 429
Ada Mae Marie, 242, 410
Adam, 160
Adam Meas, 161
Allie, 289
Amay, 161, 241
Anette, 617
Anna, 161
Archie Lee, 362
Armand, 191
Arthur, 161, 239
Bernice, 359
Blaine Carey, 411
Brad, 576
Brian, 576
Bryan Keith, 517
Carlton, 475
Chad Everette, 412
Charles, 516
Charlie, 579
Christine, 586
Christoval, 512
Claude, 161
Clemence, 211
Clothile, 354
Corey, 548
Culien Bryan, 362, 515
David Elroy, 411
Della Marie, 368
Dominick Alexander, 617
Durlin J., 240, 416
Edmond, 162
Elgie N., 441
Ellen, 344
Elroy, 161
Elyer "Bea", 434

Name Index

LEJEUNE

Erik, 543

Esther Marie, 366
Ethel, 240

Eugene Adam, 242, 411
Eugene Kirby, 412

Eula Mae, 242, 409
Evan Lawrence, 239
Francois Alcide, 55
Frederick "Ferdie" Paul, 362
Frederick Troy, 586
Gaflin James, 240
Geoffery, 576

Gerald Dwayne, 412
Gerald E., 388

Gibson Sr., 359

Gilbert, 512, 586
Gustavine, 290

Hebert, 161

Herbert L. "Hub", 240, 408
Hiacinthe, 85

Ida, 161

Iris May, 336

Isabelle, 338

Ivy Prove, 376

James Bernice, 242, 411
James Felton, 442
James Ryan, 548

James Troy, 552

Jamie Lynn, 548

Jan, 576

Jeffery Blain "Jeff", 517
Jessica Leigh, 548
Johnnie Paul, 516
Joseph Ballou, 239
Joseph Erving, 242,410
Josephine, 233

Joy Nell, 362, 517

Julia Jane, 512, 585
Kateriana Marie, 516
Kenneth James, 411, 548

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

740

LEJEUNE

Kevin Paul, 586
Kyra Danielle, 616
Lance, 576

Laura, 217, 340
Lawrence, 161, 238

Louis Edison "Bootsie", 242, 412

Ludie, 440

Marcel Rene, 585, 616
Mark Allen, 411
Mathilda Marie "Atile", 364
Matthew Mills, 616
Mayas, 161, 234

Melba, 362

Michael James, 411, 548
Morris, 265

Nicholas Wayne, 586
Olan, 441

Olive, 161

Olivia Claire, 617
Orillian, 161

Paul, 362

Paul Andre, 584

Phyllis Ann, 411, 548
Preston, 475, 576
Rachael, 548

Robert Amay, 242, 412
Robert Joseph, 412
Robert Lee, 512, 584
Russell Ray, 512, 586
Shannon Christopher, 579
Shirley, 401

Simone Therese, 584, 616
Sonja Lynn, 412
Stephen Joel, 586
Suzanne Marie, 584, 616
Tara Jean, 411

Tasha Ray, 577
Valgene, 409

Verley May, 475

Wayne Steven, 411, 548



LEJEUNE

Wendell Joseph, 411

Yvette Louise, 585
LELEUX

June Theresa, 304
LENTZ

Jacob Oscar, 56
LEONARDS

Antoinette, 381
LESSIGNE

Gregory Joseph, 410
LESTAGE

Camille Ann, 551

Charles Weymon, 551

Donna Marie, 551

Felicia Yvonne, 551

Morgan Todd, 551

Terri Laverne, 551
LEWIS

Doris J., 317
LINGLAIS

Lucien, 107
LIPRIE

Matthew, 552

Megan Alise, 552

Randy, 419, 552

Tony, 419
LIUZZO

David, 607

Lindsey Ann, 607
LONG

Addie, 297

Britna Alexandria, 607

Dolores, 463

Edna, 297, 463

Hannah Skye, 607

Ida, 297, 462

Jackie, 463

Jessie Clarence, 297, 462

Jessie Clarence Jr., 463

John, 297

Name Index

LONG
Robert William, 607
Thomas, 297
Walter, 297
Wilson Joseph, 297
LONNEY
Ann, 557
LOPEZ
Lloyd, 221
LOUVIERE

Donald Ray "Ray Boy", 500

Rosa Mae, 457

Wilton Lee, 499
LOVELADY

Anna Marie, 446

Anthony Allen, 446

Bob, 446

Herchell, 446
LOW

Helen, 497
LOWE

Marjorie Lynn, 608
LUCERO

(No Given Name), 514

LUCIA
John Joseph, 560
Keilli Joann, 560

Laurie Elizabeth, 560

LUSK
Abe, 269
Aldrich, 269
Archie Ray, 269
Cutris, 269
Elsie, 269
James, 269
Ougy, 269
LYONS
Clarence P., 227
Edvina, 493
Lynn, 328

MADER

Burton C., 225, 391

Kathleen "Cookie", 392
MAHER

Ida, 272

Maud Helen, 226
MAKIN

Sara, 603
MALEKAZADEH

Binesh, 570
MALLEGARIE

Albert, 259

Eunice, 199, 259
MALLETT

Brandon, 566
MANUEL

Augustine Pierre, 95

Craig, 463

Doxie, 156

Emile, 385

Eric Kyle, 583

Evelyn, 530

Jeanette, 539

John David, 385, 538

Joseph George, 385

Katie Celeste, 583

Kim Rachelle, 539

Laurie, 223

Lawrence Preston, 373

Linus, 371

Lou Anna, 372

Lula Mae, 385, 538

Marcy Dale, 553

Marlin, 372, 530

Patricia, 539

Rena Mae, 364

Rita, 286

Rita Rebecca, 530

Steven Kent, 583

Sue, 588

Terrill, 530

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

741



MANUEL
Theresa, 385, 539
Unknown, 505

Wilson Joseph "Toby", 372

Winnie Mae, 461
MAPLE
Loveless, 595
MARCANTEL
Alphonse, 68
Antoine, 77
Antoine Jr., 77
Armance, 68
Azelie, 65
Celestine, 77
Celine, 78

Christopher Blaise, 603
Constance "Connie" Dale, 581

Defranc Alfred, 67
Don Louis, 77
Dupre, 78

Elisa, 66

Emilie, 66
Heloise, 73, 133
Jessie, 66

Joseph, 50, 66, 78
Josephine, 65

Juanetta Emily, 603

Lastie, 77

Leon, 77

Lise, 105

Louise, 66
Louise Oline, 190
Mary Elodi, 67
Maxile, 78

Patsy, 267
Rosemond Sr., 67
Sidalise, 77
Toussaint, 66
Unknown, 511
Villeneuve, 77
Zenon Jr., 66

Name Index

MARCANTEL

Zenon Sr., 65

MARCEAU

Villere, 36

MARKS

Adolphe, 41
Alcilaide, 42

Aline, 540

Asema, 41

Azelie, 41
Balthasar Jr., 15
Balthazar Jr., 15
Barbara, 469
Catherine, 15, 40, 42
Catherine Marie, 42
Euphrosine, 15, 41
Evelina, 31
Francois, 15, 41
Francois Jr., 41
Gerard, 41

Irma, 41

Jean Balthazar, 39

Jean Baptiste, 15, 39, 41

Joseph, 41
Josephine, 40, 41
Liberate, 15

Lise Verette, 15, 40
Louis, 40
Magdeleine, 39
Marceline, 39
Marie Magdalein, 41
Marie Renee, 40
Onesime, 41
Placide, 39

Simon, 15, 40
Theodose, 41
Valmond Joseph, 41

MARRIOT

Sharon, 554

MARS

Evelyn, 43

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

742

MARS

George, 43
Jean Baptiste, 43
Marie Celine, 43

MARSHALL

Alida, 511
Angelo, 511
Bobbie Jean, 511
Debbie, 511
Donna Gail, 511
Francis Ann, 512
Joe, 511

MARTEL

Aline, 231, 399
Allen, 231

Allen Raye, 400
Amos Pierre, 232
Angelia Clodine, 403
Clarence Joseph, 403
Clarence S., 231
Clarence T., 231
Clifford, 401
Cynthia, 456

Dewey, 288, 455
Donald Dale, 452
Edward, 231, 400
Etienne, 288

Euell E., 231, 399
Eward, 400

Fred, 403

George, 403

Gerald Edmond, 399
Gervis Paul, 288, 453
Grace, 400, 542
Gwendola Marie, 456
Helen, 400

Hubert, 231, 402
Jacqueline Marie, 403
James L., 401, 542
James Lewis, 452
John Alton, 455



MARTEL MATHIEU MAYERS
John Earl, 452 Aladin, 55 Veronica Louise, 568
Joseph, 288 Marguerite Azalide, 55 MAYHAR
Joseph Ronald, 456 MATT Lillian, 257
Joseph Vinnie, 452 Cindy, 509 MAYS
Kenneth Lynn, 404 Richard, 484 Everette Eugene, 317
Laura Jean, 452 MATTE Kenneth E., 318
Linus, 231, 400 Clarice, 366 MC ALLEN
Lou Ella, 452 Gurnice, 441 Stanford Jr., 553
Mable, 401, 542 Louisa, 224 MCBRIDE
Madeline Marie, 402 Shelby J., 266 Clara, 439
Marlene, 402, 542 MATTHEWS MCCAIN
Mary Ann, 402 Monica Lyn, 505 Lina Beatrice, 156
Melvin Joseph, 402 MAYBRIER MCCALL
Merci F., 400 Robert, 496 Justin, 580
Michael Dale, 404 MAYER Marion, 490
Mildred, 401 Agnes, 18 Mark Lawrence, 491, 579
Morris, 231, 401, 407 Angele, 39 Travis Cromwell Jr., 490
Patrick, 403 Azelie, 34 MCCANN
Paul Thomas, 403 Ederige, 39 Unknown, 346
Rawland Paul, 455 George, 40 MCCARTIN
Richard, 403 Julie Eva, 552 Lorraine Elizabeth, 370
Robert Glenn, 404 Julien Sr., 33 MCCAULEY
Romolia, 400 Louise Zelmire, 33 Daniel Ivie, 384
Ronald James, 542 Manuel, 34 David, 384

Sandra Katherine, 542
Sandra Marie, 455, 564

Name Index

Marie Carmelite, 29

Marie Francoise, 24, 127

Douglas J. "Doug", 384
Franklin "Bokie", 361

Steven, 456 Meridith, 552 Harry Lee, 383

Sylvia Emma, 403 Onesime, 40 Seidou, 451

Thomas Whitney, 232, 403 Rick, 552 Virginia, 451, 564

Vellion Joseph, 288, 452 Victoria, 19 MCCLAIN

Wilbur Joseph, 232, 404 MAYERS Tanya Michelle, 570

Wilda Anna "Toto", 453 Boyd, 568 MCCLELLAND

Willie Irving, 288 Christine, 568 Charles Bennett, 431
MARTIN Deirdre Kay, 568 Frank Cody, 431

Amanda Faye, 616 Kristine Kay, 568 William Cody, 431

Brandon Michael, 616 Naomi Lisette, 568 MCDANIEL

Christal Lynn, 616 Nicole Josette, 568 Annette, 588

Gary Lee, 396 Sharon Marie, 568 MCDUFFY

Phillip, 616 Shelton Joseph "Buddy" Miller, 468, Linda, 547

568

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

743



MCFARLAND

Donald Fred, 326

Eva Alexina, 238

Fred Marion, 193
Howard Lou "Red", 193
Mpyrtle, 193

Paul Anderson, 193
Samuel Walter, 193
Samuel Walter Jr., 193
William Barney, 193, 326
William Edward, 193

MCGEE

Aczee, 179
Agnes, 226
Alice, 153, 223
Allen M, 286
Allida, 179

Ann, 536

Anna Mae, 225
Annie, 286
Audra, 225

Axie, 178

Ben, 154

Bennie, 225, 391
Catherine S., 414
Cless Clarence, 286
Cleve, 286
Clifton Jerome, 274, 447
Cyrus, 224
Daphne, 447
David L., 414
Debbie, 447
Delinda, 447
Delores Ann, 394
Diane, 447
Dorsan, 178
Edouard, 154
Egbert J., 372
Elie, 226

Elvina, 223
Ernest, 178, 285

Name Index

MCGEE

Ernestine, 178

Eza, 286

Fabius, 178, 286
Feliciane, 230
Felonise H., 82
Ferdinand Bernard Sr., 274, 414, 447
Feridinand B. Jr., 414
Frances Joan, 274
Genevieve, 230
Irene, 225

Iris, 225

James Burley, 274
John Patrick, 274
Joseph, 153, 178, 286
Joseph Evene, 178
Joseph J., 153, 224
Joseph Levio, 178
Laura, 154, 225
Lionel, 389

Lionel Sr., 224, 389
Lucille, 178, 226, 393
Luke J., 223

Mabel, 286

Magnus, 230

Magnus Yves, 224, 390
Margaret Diane, 390
Marie, 285, 286, 451
Marie Devienne, 178
Marie Hermina, 154
Martin H., 230
Murphy, 230

Navy A, 286

Oscar, 154, 224
Ovincy, 273

Patricia Ann, 391
Phillip J., 414

Pierre, 179

Planey J., 154, 226, 277
Remi, 179

Remie, 179

744

MCGEE
Rose, 179
Ruby, 225
Sevia, 179
Vernice, 225
Veronica L., 414
Virginia, 178
Virginie, 178, 285
Whitney P., 224

William Joseph, 153, 222

Willie, 179

Yves, 154, 226

Zoe, 154

Zoe Marie, 154
MCGHEE

Rose Marie, 179, 286
MCKAY

Clare Lynn, 412
MCKEY

Sharon, 545
MCLAUCHLAN

Michael, 386
MCMANUS

David, 384
MCMILLIN

Jarrett Christopher, 534

Jason Philip, 533

Philip Harry, 531

Rebecca Phyllis, 532

Victoria Christina, 533
MEALY

Lottie, 156
MEAUX

L. Edgar, 217
MECHE

Andre David, 31

Biergitte, 31

Boy, 31

David, 31

David Jr., 31

Emile, 31

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022



MECHE

Honore, 31

Hypolite D., 31

Irma, 31

Josephine, 31

Marie Celestine, 31

Marie Elmire, 30

Treville, 31
MEFFORD

Debra, 412
MELANCON

Inez, 283
MELTON

David, 618
MENARD

Linday Fay, 502
MENDOZA

Daniel G., 323

John Oneil, 323

O'Neil John, 323
MENIER

Eva, 543

Leslie, 543

Patrick J., 543

Willam "Bill" Joseph, 542
MENOU

Harvey, 384
MEQUET

J. Holton, 265
MERCIER

Jordan Scott, 611
MERIKLE

(No Given Name), 331
MERRITT

Matthew, 463
MEYERS

Thomas, 452
MICHEL

Elizabeth, 109
MIDDLEBROOKS

Etta Mae, 459, 565

Name Index

MIDDLEBROOKS

James D., 458
Roscoe Cannon, 458
Thelma, 459, 565

MIER

Dora, 220

MILLER

Aaron Christopher, 605
Abner Joseph, 188, 312
Adam, 249, 417

Adam Zenee, 302, 470
Adelaide, 119, 130, 151
Adele Adelaide, 154, 227
Adoliska, 122

Adolph Grant, 191, 320
Adolphe, 76, 127, 138
Agatha, 199, 329, 348
Ageren, 60

Aggie, 150

Agnes, 150, 249, 417, 479
Albert, 140, 155, 183, 190, 204, 298
Albert Dewey, 238, 408
Alcee, 157

Alcide, 163, 243, 306
Aldric Oren Edward, 431
Alein, 169

Alexandre, 51, 130, 133
Alexandre "Alexon", 163
Alexandre Alexon, 72, 127, 132
Alexandre Jr., 132, 162
Alexon, 160

Alfreda, 463

Alicia Rene', 549

Aline, 169, 189, 316
Alison Lori, 396

Allen, 254, 358, 425
Allen Bruce, 378, 535
Allen Gus, 217, 382
Allen Gus Jr, 383
Aloyse, 208

Alphonse Johnnie, 147

745

MILLER
Amber Marie, 548
Amelia, 183, 207, 297
Amelian, 207
Amenthe, 182, 207, 294, 355
Amos (Emas), 158, 233
Amy, 188, 313
Anastaise, 123
Andoel, 92
Andre, 82
Andre Alexis, 25, 82
Angel, 558
Angela, 575, 578, 611, 613
Angelas, 145, 208
Angelique Marie, 25, 84
Anita, 237
Ann Eliza, 46
Ann Janelle, 255, 428
Anna, 249, 417
Anna Grace, 219
Anna Mae, 213, 378
Anna Marie, 133
Anne, 19
Annie, 145, 163
Annociade, 117
Anthony, 158
Antoine, 26, 95
Antoine Frederick, 51
Antoine Salomon, 96
Ardest, 389
Arlene, 382
Armance, 154, 226
Armand, 169, 255, 280
Armas, 157, 168, 233, 254, 279
Armide, 146, 211
Armise, 146
Armogene, 163, 243
Armond Jerome, 426
Arteleus, 168, 250
Artelus Marie, 130, 148
Arthur, 139, 166, 189, 419

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022



Name Index

MILLER MILLER MILLER
Arthur Joseph "Babe", 146, 210, 259 Bobby, 417 Chris, 167, 257, 430, 582

Arthur Ray, 316, 484
Ashton Joseph Jr., 540
Ashton Joseph Sr., 388, 539
Aspazie, 117

Audrey Jenean, 557

August Ray, 329

August Valsant "Shie", 89

Augustin, 62, 129, 145, 204, 208, 358

Augustine, 99
Augustus, 210
Aundrea, 589

Aurelia, 57, 111
Aurelien, 189

Auselie, 57

Avenant, 188

Avery, 613

Baptiste Ursin, 25, 89
Barbara, 237, 254, 358, 425
Beatrice "Bezzie", 381
Becky, 388

Ben, 535

Benjamin Franklin, 237
Benneth, 208

Bennett, 329

Benny, 421

Bernard, 159, 236
Bernice, 243

Bernice John "B.J.", 210, 362
Bernita, 421

Berseay, 248

Bertha Mary, 217
Bertha Melanie, 138
Bessie, 405

Bethoven, 235

Betty, 331

Beulah, 477

Beverly, 248, 250, 362, 419
Beverly Jane, 470
Birge, 477

Bodie James, 502
Bonnie, 423

Brenda Faye, 408

Brinley Jade, 575

Bruce, 497

Bryon Keith, 485
Burleigh, 200

Burton, 243

Calvin, 234, 405

Calvin J., 463

Carl Daniel, 541, 605
Carl Daniel III, 605

Carl James, 335

Carmen Celeste, 554, 606
Carmesine, 58

Caroline, 83, 331
Carolyn, 353, 510

Carrie Margaret, 189, 317
Carrol James, 469

Carson Jude, 575

Cary, 257, 429

Cary John, 429
Catherine, 11, 15, 558
Cecelia, 206, 347, 354
Cecilia, 20

Celanie, 130

Celeste, 50, 54, 78, 79
Celestina Adelaide, 18, 43
Celestine, 63, 253
Celimene, 130, 152
Celina, 130

Celise, 56, 59, 60
Charles, 133, 169, 297, 322
Charles Frederic, 19, 45
Charles Hiram, 44
Cheryl, 362, 384

Cheryl Elaine, 478

Child, 159, 160

Chiquita, 514

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

746

Chris A., 242

Christine, 396

Christopher Allen, 540, 605
Christopher Bryan (Dr.), 552
Christoval, 133, 169

Cindy, 405, 575

Clara, 360, 514

Clarence, 248

Claude, 148, 204

Clemence, 74, 127, 136, 148, 204

Clifton F., 213, 377
Colin, 603

Colon, 257
Constance, 243, 246
Constant Joseph, 204, 348
Corine, 147

Corita, 413

Craig, 417

Cumalee, 237
Curtis, 352, 408
Cyamain, 248
Cynthia, 334
Damon, 80, 94
Damon Edward, 587
Danielle, 556
Darby, 421

Darnell, 425

Darrell, 485

Darrell Glenn, 474
Darren Joseph, 557
Daryl, 494

Dave, 169, 235
Dave Lewis, 208, 358

David, 75, 127, 137, 233, 404, 420,

581, 615
David Leufroy, 63
Davie, 75, 127
Davis, 50
Deanna Marie, 381



MILLER

Delores Marie, 190
Delphine, 129
Demmitte, 581

Denese, 49

Dennis, 64, 151, 206, 353
Dervine Marie, 137
Dewey, 160, 238

Diana, 317

Diana Marie, 494, 582
Dieu Donne Sr., 302, 468
Dieudonne Jr., 469
Doland James, 556
Dolice, 200, 333
Domicle, 130, 153
Donald, 317

Donald Dean, 331
Donald Paul "Bubba", 408
Donald Ray, 581

Donna, 334

Dony Dee, 556

Dora, 188, 314, 405
Dorcilien, 80

Doreen Mary, 472, 575
Doris, 405

Dorothy, 358

Drozan "Boy", 89

Dulva D., 250, 421
Dupre Marie, 133
Dutrive, 129, 144
Earline Faye, 408, 545
Ecess \ Yses, 132, 160
Eddie, 184

Edgar Joseph, 130, 149
Edise, 249, 418

Edith, 200, 330

Edmond, 50, 60, 332
Edmond Dennis, 111
Edmund, 200

Edna, 155, 212, 229, 312, 377
Edouard, 51

Name Index

MILLER

Edra, 248

Edval, 188

Edward, 159, 235, 423
Edward "Eddie", 146, 213
Edward "Red", 308
Edward Jack, 316, 484
Edward James, 210
Egbert, 200, 331

Elden Ray, 464

Eldridge Anthony, 249, 415
Elia Marie, 209

Elias Gregoire, 148, 219
Elias Joseph, 209

Elisa, 50

Elisabeth Elvina, 143
Elise, 64

Eliza, 51

Elizia, 71, 127, 131

Ella, 189

Ella Mae, 220

Eloise, 358

Elouisa, 206

Eloy, 59

Emar, 140

Emelia, 90

Emelie, 25, 91

Emeline Melinda, 73, 127, 134
Emeliza, 129

Emerante, 26, 51, 105
Emile, 56, 60, 99, 137, 183
Emilia, 97

Emilie, 49

Emilien, 61

Emily, 612

Emma, 140, 165, 191
Emmanuel, 118

Eola Marie, 255, 425
Ephraim, 146, 212
Ernest, 132, 139, 189, 322
Ervin, 200, 331

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

747

MILLER

Ester, 257, 429
Ethel, 359

Etienne, 25, 73, 127, 133, 163, 208,

359
Etienne Joseph, 132, 162
Eudalie, 57
Eudia Marie, 241
Eugene, 112

Eugene Benjamin "Gene", 184, 303

Eugene Jr., 165, 244
Eugene Sr., 132, 165, 185
Eugene U., 162, 242
Eugenia, 132, 164
Eugenie, 83, 87

Eula, 243, 413

Eula Mae, 493

Euna, 312

Eunice, 150, 221
Euphemie, 117
Euphrosin Froisin, 88
Euseb, 109

Eustaste Tine "Nstase", 91
Eva, 168, 252

Eva Laura Mae, 240, 249, 416
Eva Mae, 472

Eva Marie, 348

Evans Joseph, 414

Eve, 140, 199

Eveline, 163

Evelyn Pearl, 228
Felecien, 253

Felix, 147, 163

Ferreol Joseph, 138, 146
Floyd Joseph, 329
Frances, 247, 258, 352, 509
Frances Nell, 358

Francis Jeff, 424
Francois, 79

Francois Xavier, 25, 78

Francoise, 79



MILLER
Frank, 188
Frank L., 209
Fred, 334
Freddie, 200, 334
Frederic, 12, 19
Frederic "Fred" Ferdinand, 47
Frederick, 50
Frederick Jr., 20, 51
Garner Rowe (Judge), 303
Gary, 417
Gary Gene, 482
Gayla Ann, 616
Genda, 297
Gene, 417
Gene Dale, 359, 514
Genevive, 309, 356
George, 182
George Leo, 162
Gerald Dale, 408
Gerald James, 332
Gerald Wayne, 420, 552
Gerard, 26, 108
Gerassin, 60
Gertrude "Blonde", 313, 480
Gervin Joseph, 493, 581
Getty Vincent "Shine", 251
Gilbert, 206, 352
Glenn, 321
Glenn "Noonie", 485
Gordon, 412, 548
Gracia, 432
Guilliame, 133, 167
Gus, 245
Gustave, 65, 93
Harold, 320
Harold "Blackie", 250
Harry, 252, 253, 257, 408
Hasting, 250, 419
Hazel, 167, 191, 213, 257, 430
Hazel Mae, 162

Name Index

MILLER

Helen, 312

Helen Louise, 216, 379
Henrietta "Poochie", 310
Henry, 140, 167, 219, 249, 307, 477
Hilda, 257

Hilda Marie, 312, 479
Hillman, 250, 421
Hippolite, 182

Holly, 589

Homer, 168, 250
Homer "Mack", 102
Horace Joseph, 429
Horace Jr., 247

Horace Sr., 168, 245, 253
Howard, 312, 417, 479
Hugh John, 247
Hypolite, 75, 127, 136
Hypolite Jr., 137

L.E., 213

Ida, 45

Ida Mae, 210, 362
Ignace, 132, 159

Ina, 216

Ira Lawrence, 217, 381
Irene, 72, 82, 131, 217
Isabelle, 11

Isaure, 165, 243

Israel, 155,227

Isroa, 147

Ivan E. "LE.", 146, 215
Ivan Frank, 216

Ivie Henry, 217, 380
Izora, 206, 219, 353

J. Melton, 188, 314

J. Roosevelt, 257, 428
Jackie James, 473
Jacob, 3, 49

Jacob Jackson, 19, 44
Jacob Jr., 11, 16
Jacques, 24

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

748

MILLER

James, 213, 243, 545

James Burton, 255, 427

James Burton Jr., 428, 557

James Edward, 220

James Harold, 329, 494, 513

James Lee "Hank", 464

James R., 497

James Thomas, 47

Jane, 243, 321, 353, 412

Jane Celestine, 47

Janet, 513, 588

Jaro Borley, 227

Jason, 482

Jason Troy "Taz", 502, 583

Jason Wade, 474

Jean, 12, 21, 127, 133

Jean Baptiste, 25, 48, 92, 137, 184,
187

Jean Baptiste "Yon", 86

Jean Baptiste Jr., 94

Jean Francois, 80

Jean Frederic, 20, 47

Jean Louis, 145, 207

Jean Louis Jr., 71, 127, 129, 208, 359

Jean Louis Sr., 25, 70, 127

Jean Oscar, 169, 257

Jean Pierre, 103

Jean Ursin, 72, 82, 127, 131

Jean Ursin "Bebe", 90

Jennifer Elizabeth, 605

Jeremiah, 615

Jerry, 408

Jesse, 358

Jessie, 245

Jettie, 250, 422

Jimmie Dean, 473, 575

Jimmie Mego, 250, 421

Jimmy, 259, 481

Joachim, 21, 59

Joachim Jr., 62



MILLER
Joachim Leufroy, 64
Joe, 148, 219, 603
John, 43
John David, 541, 605
John Dered, 482
John Joseph, 182
John Kirby, 357
John Michael, 605
John Ursin, 132, 157

John Walter (Rev.), 389, 540

Johnnie (Major), 405, 544
Johnnie Blair, 605
Johnny Allen, 425

Joseph, 18, 43, 62, 83, 129, 130, 132,

137, 147, 158, 199, 329
Joseph "JB", 303, 474
Joseph A., 389, 540
Joseph Aiden, 212
Joseph Alceste, 157
Joseph Baptiste, 81
Joseph Burley, 255, 426
Joseph Celuce, 155, 227
Joseph Christoval, 169
Joseph Clarence, 227, 395
Joseph Curtis, 541, 605
Joseph Dallas, 298
Joseph Dalmas, 143
Joseph Dave, 222, 388
Joseph Durlin "J. D.", 357
Joseph Gussie, 362
Joseph Hisses, 132
Joseph Kirk Sr., 415
Joseph Leufroy, 63
Joseph Mayo, 165, 249
Joseph Moeus, 145, 203
Joseph Moeus Jr., 203
Joseph Nellis, 158
Joseph Nelson, 259
Joseph Ozincoutt, 26, 119
Joseph Patrick, 220

Name Index

MILLER

Joseph Portalis, 58
Joseph Roy, 428, 558
Joseph Viliar, 133, 168
Joseph Viliar Jr., 168, 252
Joseph William "Ta Te", 310
Joseph Zephirin, 56
Josephine, 163

Josette Bidilia, 124
Joshua, 589, 615

Joshua Thomas, 605

Josie Mae, 255, 426
Joyce, 237, 297

Joyce Lorraine, 217, 383
Joyce Ruth, 219, 386
Juan Celestine, 18
Juanita, 191, 254, 354, 425, 429
Jude L., 382, 536

Jude L. Jr., 536, 603
Julia, 463

Julie, 58

Julie Ann, 303

Julie Ann (Julima), 129, 144
Julie Eva, 145

Julien, 20, 49, 55

Julien Jr., 56, 70

Julima, 145, 202

Julius, 213

Kahnray Paul, 320

Kalee Brooke, 554, 606
Kaleri Sasa, 605

Kally T-Clyde, 579
Karen, 408

Kathryn, 536, 603

Kathy, 417, 469

Keith, 417

Kelly, 254

Kenneth, 332, 408, 423
Kenneth Ray, 484, 578
Kimberly, 552

Kyle, 461

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

749

MILLER

Kylie Nicole, 605
Lannie, 206, 354

Lannie Joe, 302, 467
Laraine, 421

Larry Lee, 358, 513
Lastie, 26

Laten Thomas, 250, 420
Laura, 182, 359, 537, 603
Laura Kaye, 421

Laura Mae, 468

Lauren, 613

Laurent, 204, 206
Laurentine, 100
Lawrence, 147, 219, 353
Lawrence "L.E.", 214
Lawrence Lee, 310
LeAra Elisabeth, 502
Lee Ethel, 247, 414, 447
Lelia, 248

Lena, 183, 299, 405, 543
Lena Mae, 227
Lennelle, 617

Leo, 182,207, 311, 354
Leo Paul, 191, 321
Leocadie, 137, 180
Leola, 190, 318

Leon, 76, 127, 132, 139, 163, 169,

190
Leonard, 208
Leonard Frank, 165, 243
Leonard Joseph, 312, 479
Leonce, 253
Leopold Jr., 140, 190
Leopold P., 182, 295
Leroy, 246, 329, 493
Leroy Joseph, 493, 581
Leslie, 535
Lessie, 254, 423
Leufroy, 21, 49, 63
Lewis, 130



MILLER
Lexy, 603
Lezime James, 184, 302
Lezimen, 130, 148
Lildred Ruth "Lil", 297, 461
Lillian, 182, 216, 249, 416
Lillie, 308
Lillie Mae, 205, 349
Lilly, 187, 243, 306
Lina, 165
Linda Faye, 461
Linda Gayle, 424
Lindsey, 297
Lionel Anthony, 430, 558
Lisa, 485, 578
Liseman, 138, 188
Lize, 130, 151
Lloyd, 257
Lodoiska "Dorothy", 137, 181
Lonas, 207, 357
Lorena, 191, 248, 414
Loretta, 408, 463
Lou, 188
Lou Ella, 258
Louetta, 235
Lougenia Marie, 190
Louis, 41, 59, 82, 159, 160
Louis E., 188, 307, 385
Louis Meance, 145
Louis Nathan, 359
Louisa, 88, 130, 188
Louisa "Louisiana", 108
Louise, 48, 133, 162, 207, 358
Louisiana, 133
Lucas Paul, 575, 612
Lucette, 188, 311, 355
Lucia, 138, 187, 188, 306
Lucide, 139, 190
Lucien "Jack", 188, 307
Lucien John, 138, 186
Lucile, 157

Name Index

MILLER

Lucille, 214, 379

Lucille Marie, 143, 201

Lucinda Gale, 428, 557

Lucius, 137

Lula Mae, 309

Luther, 471, 575

Luther Wesley, 228, 396

Lydia, 147, 165, 218, 245, 246, 249,
253,414,416

Lynn, 420

Mable, 190, 252, 318

Mable Mae, 235

Maddie, 612

Magdelaine, 49

Maggie, 612

Mamie, 213

Manuel, 20

Marcus, 322, 362

Marcy, 249

Mardrie, 353

Marguerite, 84, 189

Maria Rosa, 18

Marianne, 12

Marie, 18, 83, 140, 145, 155, 163,

167, 169, 188, 202, 206, 256, 313,

350
Marie Alice, 138, 184, 187
Marie Aline, 165, 245
Marie Anazina, 147
Marie Anna, 157, 186
Marie Anne, 132
Marie Antonia, 186
Marie Barbe, 11, 13
Marie Carmelite, 20, 26, 53, 81, 104
Marie Catherine, 18
Marie Cecile, 20, 52, 61, 64
Marie Celeste, 25, 77
Marie Celestine, 132, 158
Marie Celine, 59
Marie Coralie, 133, 163, 169

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

750

MILLER

Marie Doralise, 133, 170

Marie E., 303, 474

Marie Edna, 147

Marie Elisa, 58

Marie Ella, 187

Marie Emilise, 57

Marie Emma, 187

Marie Evia, 163

Marie Felicite, 163

Marie Heloise Louise, 168, 253

Marie Lea, 110

Marie Lena, 182

Marie Leonie, 93

Marie Lezime, 130

Marie Louise, 72, 77, 127, 132, 140,
159

Marie Magdaline, 18

Marie Mirza, 133, 158

Marie Noemi, 81

Marie Olezia, 62

Marie Olisia, 60

Marie Olive, 132, 160

Marie Onesia, 137, 184

Marie Ophelia, 118

Marie Ordelie, 57

Marie Ovina, 155, 228

Marie Philonese, 117

Marie Theophilia, 138

Marie Therese, 12, 26

Marie Victoria, 48

Marie Victorie, 24, 68

Marietta, 322

Marion, 219

Maris, 248

Mark, 417, 540, 604

Mark Darrell, 430

Marlene, 334

Marshall Marcel, 210, 361

Martel, 100

Martha, 311, 408, 546



MILLER

Martha Pearl, 205
Martin, 109, 166

Martin Zephirin "M. Z.", 384
Mary, 151, 159, 248
Mary Alida, 120

Mary Ann, 322

Mary Anna, 151

Mary Curtis, 357, 494, 513
Mary Elaine, 426, 555
Mary Elizabeth, 495
Mary Francis, 19

Mary Gusse, 246

Mary Jane, 480

Mary Jenora, 255, 425
Mary Lou, 188, 312
Mary Mable, 219, 386
Mary Marie, 11, 16
Mary Octavia, 46

Mary Virginie, 89
Mathew, 557

Matthew, 497

Matthew K., 461

Mattie Louise, 118
Maurice, 199, 259

Mayo Joseph, 145, 203
McKinley J. "Skeet", 317
McKinley Sr., 189, 316
Media, 169, 256
Meghan, 612

Melanie, 50, 129, 146
Melba Lee, 295, 460
Melesie, 79

Melissa, 545

Mentor, 169, 257

Mergie Mae, 469, 571
Merlin, 320

Meus, 199

Meus Joseph, 204, 329, 348
Michael, 322,417, 423
Michael C., 578, 613

Name Index

MILLER

Michael Jean, 575
Michel, 25, 85

Michel "Micheau" Jr., 85
Mildred May, 329
Milton Julius, 47
Misty, 575, 612
Modestine, 79

Mona Gail, 424, 553
Myrle, 237

Myrtle, 212

Nancy Ann, 541, 605
Nat J., 205

Nathan, 477

Neil, 485

Nellie Louse, 473
Nelson, 258, 469
Nettie, 190, 216
Nichola, 589

Nicole Curtis, 575, 612
Noah Joseph, 199, 329
Noah Maurice, 147
Noah Sing, 169, 257
Noel, 133

Nola, 188

Nolton, 329, 493
Nora, 188, 315
Norbert, 183, 314, 481
Norma, 332

Norma Lee, 295
Norman, 358

Octava, 168

Octave, 93, 138, 168
Octavie, 168, 253
Odelia, 208

Qdile, 200, 202, 206
Olan, 165, 248

Olan Lee, 332

Olide, 233

Olivia, 38, 57

Onasia, 80, 94

751

MILLER
O'neal, 130, 154
Onelia Marie, 199
Onezia, 97

Onezime, 71, 127, 129, 130, 147

Onezime Jr., 130
Oscar, 182, 295
Ozema, 145, 205
Ozeme, 154, 227
Ozman, 248
Pam, 421

Pamela Ann, 495, 540, 582, 604

Pamela Anna, 472

Pat "G.V.", 321

Patricia, 331

Patricia Clara, 482
Patrick, 582

Paul, 25, 302

Paul "B.L", 200, 332
Paul Allen, 329, 494
Paul Byron "Buddy", 413
Paul Paulostron, 133, 165
Pauline, 50, 76, 127, 138
Pearl, 405, 543

Pearl Marie, 236

Peter, 169, 257, 259
Peter Darish Sr., 258
Phileas, 145

Philemon, 61

Phillip Rhyn, 425, 554
Philogene, 117
Philomea, 159
Philomene, 199
Philomine, 138

Pierre, 79, 199, 257
Pierre "Peter"”, 184, 300
Pierre Ozemee, 169
Pierre Valcour, 26, 110
Pierre Valcour Jr., 117
Placide Fredrick, 20, 59
Polastron, 163

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022



MILLER

Polastron "Paul", 58
Preston Alfred, 502
Ralph, 189

Randall Joseph, 514
Randolph Norton, 47
Randy, 423

Randy Jacob, 605

Ray Anthony, 426, 556
Ray Anthony Jr., 556
Raymond J. Jr., 297, 461
Raymond J. Sr., 182, 296
Rebecca Ann, 461
Rebecca Leigh, 605
Regina Claire, 412
Remy, 358

Rena, 237, 307

Richard, 359

Richard D., 381

Rita, 249, 430

Robert, 238, 545

Robert Dale "Bobby", 317
Rochelle Renee, 587
Rodney, 307, 473
Roger, 243, 412

Roger Dale, 412

Roma Nell, 413, 549
Romona, 245

Ronald, 426, 556
Ronald Charles, 484
Ronald James "Ron", 332, 497
Ronald James Jr., 587
Ronald James Sr., 587
Ronnie, 465

Rosa Belle, 302, 473
Rose Elsie, 212

Rose Mae, 227

Rose Marie, 243

Ross Howard, 605
Rowena, 248

Roy, 254, 423

MILLER

Name Index

Ruby, 191, 321

Ruby R., 162

Rufus Paul Jr., 322
Rufus Paul Sr., 191, 322
Russel, 424

Russell, 250

Russell J., 578, 612
Russell Pierre, 471
Ryan, 567, 613

Ryker James, 575
Samanth Ann, 474
Samantha Dawn, 587
Sandra, 396

Sandy, 484

Sarah, 43, 45

Sarah Josephine, 47
Scottie, 514

Sempat, 579

Sevene, 108

Shanda Rechelle, 579
Sharon, 426, 470, 573
Shawn Wayne, 552
Sheila, 384, 421

Shelly, 423, 575, 612
Sherman, 297

Sherry, 481

Sherry Lynn, 587
Shirley, 413, 419
Shylyn, 579

Sidalise, 21, 65, 93
Sidney, 165

Sidney Dominic, 147
Sidonia Marie, 138, 165, 185
Simon, 159, 235

Sonya Gail, 461
Sostene, 129

Sosthene, 72, 127, 133, 169, 257, 263
Sosthene Jr., 133, 167
Spivey Joseph, 244, 413
Stacia, 605

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

752

MILLER

Stanislas, 158

Stella Marie, 190
Stephen L., 381

Steven Lee, 408

Susan, 423

Susan Michelle, 575, 612
Suzanne, 51, 384

Sybil, 254, 424

Sydney, 248

Tactitus Heflin "Van", 228
Tamika Marie, 597
Tannis Edward, 298, 463
Tanzy Jr., 419, 551
Tanzy Sr., 249, 418
Teddy James, 474

Terry, 385

Tessie Renee, 579
Thalmas, 144

Thanase, 298, 465
Thedore, 138

Thelismar, 186, 222, 306
Thelma, 348, 408
Theobert, 143, 200
Theodora, 138, 185
Theodore, 137, 181
Theodore Calvin, 463
Theodore Jr., 182
Theogene, 165, 247
Theophile, 206

Theresa, 206, 353, 414
Theresa Beverly, 254, 424
Theresa Nicole, 605
Thomas, 207

Thomas G., 250
Timothy Lee, 514, 588
Tina, 243, 246

Tina Marie, 426, 556
Tira, 311

Tobert, 208

Toby, 535



MILLER

Tony, 166

Tracy, 497, 535

Tracy James, 552

Tracy Marie, 587

Trent Jude, 575
Trevelle, 137

Ulysse, 133, 167
Ulysse Leo "U. L.", 309, 478
Uranie, 20, 54

Ursin "Yag", 86

Valere, 143

Valerian Albert, 118
Valery, 129, 143
Valery Jr., 143, 199
Valin, 143, 199
Varnice Marie, 234
Velma Ann, 361

Vera, 167, 257, 429
Verlin, 235

Verne, 237

Vernice Vinice (Vynis), 167
Versie, 248

Vida Mae, 357

Vieux, 253

Vinice Mathilda, 191, 320
Vinton "TeVan", 188
Virginia, 191

Virginie, 79

Viuex Homme, 168
Walter J., 408

Wanda Gail, 354, 511
Warren Gregory, 430
Washington Jackson, 45
Wilbert Leance, 190
Wilbur Joseph, 388
Wilfred "Twill", 250
Willard J., 309, 356
William, 43, 133, 408
William J., 45

William Jackson, 46

Name Index

MILLER
William John, 163
William Joseph, 210
Willie, 252, 253, 423
Willie Fereol, 165
Willis, 207, 356
Willis Paul, 247, 258
Wilma, 248
Wilson, 235, 408
Yancy, 302
Yeves, 139
Zan Anthony, 204
Zannie, 206, 354
Zelima, 79
Zelina, 88
Zula, 236, 248
MILLIMAN
Florence, 489
MIRE
Angela Marie, 604
Asore "Ezeora", 360
Ida Marie, 207
MIXON
Mona, 605
MONCEAUX
Barbara, 412
MONIC
Bennet J. Jr., 547
Michael Francis, 547
Michelle Renee, 547
Monica Lynn, 547
MONROE
Cash Ohlsen, 623
Joshua Ohlsen, 623
MONTICELLA
(No Given Name), 516
MONTIE
Louise Mary, 81
Valsin, 87
MONTZ
Taylor, 603

MONTZ

Will, 603
MOODY

Braxton Isham, 327

Celeste, 558

Charles Armstrong, 327

Jill, 558

Neil L., 558
MOORE

Brandon, 547

Brodie James, 619

Corinne L., 209

James Hasting Jr., 618

Micah Brynne, 619
MOREAU

Oline, 165
MORIN

Amelie, 34

Felonise, 34
MORTON

Gerald Louis, 192
MORVANT

Charlotte, 604

Elton Sr., 293

Marie Coralie, 284
MOSSES

Unknown, 506
MOUTON

Milton Joseph, 473
MRAMOR

Lee, 610
MUEL

Dusty Paul, 553

Patty Jo, 553

Ronald, 553

Samanthy, 553
MURPHY

Caitlain Lindsay, 596

Robert, 428

Russell Glenn, 596

Sarah Allyce, 596

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

753



MYERS
Art, 338
Earl, 292
Gary Gene, 529
Olive Jeanette, 412
NAQUIN
Berchman J., 413
Berchman J. Jr., 413, 549
Clemence "Sis", 389
Jeffery Jr., 588
Jeffery Sr., 588
Johnny P., 549
Mary Lillian, 454
Rodney J., 413
NASH
Frank, 463
NEAL
(No Given Name), 262
NELSON
Warren, 430
NEWMAN

Jimmy C. "The Alligatory Man", 287

Marcena M. (Rev.), 286

Walter J., 286
NIELSEN

Katherine Marie, 495
NOEL

Joseph, 35

Marie Theresa, 125
NUNEZ

Amy Nicole, 602

Timothy John, 602
OBRIEN

Raleigh, 260
O'CONNOR

Christorpher Mikal, 608

John Keith, 557

John Shannon, 557, 607

John-Triston Allen, 608

Kourtney Michelle, 607

Tiffany Amber, 608

Name Index

O'CONNOR
Vicki Renea, 557, 607
ODOM
Grace, 421
Lela, 173
0O'DOUD
Lynn, 410
OLIVER
Danny Layne, 529, 601
David, 545
Edna, 296
Elea, 199
Henry Lee, 528
Jennifer Lane, 602
Joseph, 35
Julie Kathleen, 601
Kimberly Ann, 529, 602
Louise, 159
Stacey Christine, 601
Unknown, 497
Wade, 545
OLIVIER
Alma, 423
Cosma, 263
Emma, 244
Lawrence, 263
Leora, 263, 437
Lorita, 263, 437
ONCALE
Betty M., 491
OPRY
Barbara Jean, 257
Bernice Joseph, 256
Geraldine Monica, 257, 428
Jeanette, 257
Michel, 257
O'RAMY
Patrick, 156
ORTEGO
Connie Gail, 554
Cyrus Antoine, 285

754

ORTEGO

Leverna "Vern", 459

Louis, 285

Odelia Sarah, 200
OUBRE

Daphne Geralyn, 524
PADY

Suzanne, 539, 604

Tommy Jr., 539

Tommy Sr., 539
PAGE

Michael, 271

Randal, 584
PALIQUE

Dale, 536

Joseph "Sonny", 536
PANNECK

Ingrid, 567
PARET

Genevieve, 102
PARKS

Annie May, 118
PATIN

Alphonsine, 291

Eleonora "May Nora", 189

Maxie A., 315
PEARCE

Ruth, 324
PEARSON

Kenneth, 571
PECAR

Unknown, 169
PEDIGO

Sylvia Rae, 435

Walter, 434

Walter C., 434
PELOQUIN

Unknown, 318
PERKINS

Danny, 617

Zoe Grayson Ruby, 617

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022



PERRODIN
Adolphe, 164
Albert Ferreol, 165
Anna, 164, 165
Auguste, 164
Benjamin, 164
Charles Adolphe, 164
Ernest, 164
Joseph Henri, 164
Marie Laperle, 164
Theodore, 164

PERRON
Patricia, 567
Unknown, 353

PERRY
Joyce Elaine, 548

PETERSON
Cecil W. Sr, 217

PHILLIPS
Keith, 386
Paul Douglas, 530

PICARD
Lydia, 405

PICHADOU
Francis Pierre, 365

PICHETTO
Audrey Mary, 235

PIDALA
Michelle, 609

PIERROTTI
Warren Sr., 374

PITRE
Angele, 72, 132
Ann, 587
Charles, 243

PLACETTE
Marianne, 167

POLSON

Jacqueline Jane "Jackie", 481

PONCHO
Unknown, 502

Name Index

POPE

David A., 387
PORTER

(No Given Name), 225
PORTIE

Marie Leah, 89
POUSSON

Angola Faye, 584, 616

Beulah, 285

Esther, 466

George Allen, 512, 584

Joseph Leven, 351

Lames Joseph, 182

Lou Alice, 512, 584

Mary Belle, 512, 584

Maurice, 191

Maurice A., 512

Melanie Ann, 584, 616

Shelby Paul, 584
POWERS

Unknown, 418
PRATHER

Andrew Jackson Sr., 186

Benjamin, 186

Coralie, 190

Edouard, 186

Henry Joseph, 186

James Madison, 190

Joseph, 190

Joseph Arthur, 186

Lena, 186, 304

Leonina, 190

Luce, 186

Mary Therese, 172, 186

Philippe, 190
PREJEAN

Lisa, 549

Paul D., 38

Willie, 549
PRIMEAUX

Janell, 413

PRIMEAUX

Jerry Lee, 413

Keith, 413

Kenneth, 413

Melina, 232

Patrick Lee, 413
PRINCE

Guy J., 235
PRINGLE

(No Given Name), 271
PROTHRO

Melba, 304
PRUDHOMME

Joyce M., 409

Sidney Ann, 189
QUEBEDEAU

Azelida, 125

Laura, 540

Theotiste, 36

Toussaint, 29
QUEBEDEAUX

Julie Charlotte, 15, 32, 33
QUEBODEAU

Azelie, 41, 42

Emerand, 30

Emerante, 30

Francois, 30

Hippolite, 30

Jean Baptiste, 30

Josue, 30

Marie Audele, 32, 34

Marie Catherine, 29, 125

Toussaint Jr., 30

Virgile, 30
QUEBODEAUX

Judy Ann, 529
QUIBODEAUX

Allen, 248
QUINALTY

Alice, 131

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

755



RACHEL
Alvin, 306
Christine, 306, 476
Horace, 306
Joseph Louis, 306
Marie, 307
Wesley, 306
RAMOINE
Demosthene "Leonard", 189
Frank, 315
Frank "Da Da", 315
Leonard, 315
Lillian, 315
RAND
Mary, 119
RAY
Unknown, 346
RAYBON
Shannon, 462
REAUX
James Britten, 390
REDLICH
Unknown, 496
REED
Alice, 107
Annetta, 576
Brent, 576
Candace Marie, 604
Catherine, 49
Celestine, 65
Donna Kaye, 576
Douglas John, 537, 604
Edward, 191
James, 309
Jillian Christine, 604
John, 576
Keith, 575
Lee Jude, 331
Luke Robert, 604
Marguerite, 63
Mark Alan, 537

Name Index

REED REINERS
Merlyn Gus, 537 John, 537
Neil James, 604 Joseph, 537
Nicole Janet, 604 Jude, 537
Norman, 576 Karen, 537
Rebecca Marie, 537 Linda, 537
Richard, 575 Steve, 537
Ricky, 576 REVIERE
Robert Merlyn, 537, 604 Pauline, 412
Susan Annette, 537, 604 REYES

REESE Enrique, 539
Chris, 616 REYNOLDS
Christine Michelle, 616 B.B.J., 462
William Garland, 193 B.B.J. 11, 462

REGAN William David, 462
Bailey, 617 RICHARD
Blaise, 617 Agathe, 173, 267
Christian Joel, 586 Albert, 172
Colbey, 617 Alida, 177

Donald Lloyd, 487
Francis "Satch", 585
Gerald Lynn "Gerry", 488
Heide, 617
Jeffrey, 586, 617
Jena, 617
Joey Paul, 505
Justice, 617
Lakesha Chantel, 617
Lois, 319
Michael Ray, 586, 617
Rosemary, 617
Trudy Ann, 586, 617
Ty, 617
REICH
Ray Allen, 237
REINERS
Debra, 537
Doris Ann, 537
Helen, 305
Janet, 537
Jim, 537

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

756

Alma Edith, 294
Amanda, 172, 264
Anne, 172
Arnold, 223
Aurena, 257
Bernice, 267
Bessie, 228, 396
Betty Jane, 420
Calice, 173, 266
Charles Zachary, 564, 608
Chasity Lynn, 609
Christopher, 601
Clara, 424
Clement, 173
Clemont, 173, 267
Constant "Brist", 228
Cornelia, 172, 263
Damon, 172
David Wayne, 424
Dupre, 172

Eddie Walker, 316
Eliza, 162



RICHARD
Elsie, 370
Elton Joseph, 437
Emar, 172, 264
Ernestine, 172
Evans, 267
Garland, 268
Gladys, 266
Grace, 267
Harold, 264, 439
Harold Israel, 446
Henri, 172
Hilbert, 267, 446
Hilton Louis, 267
Howard E., 316
Irene, 267, 446
Israel, 267
Izaure, 159
James Lee, 327
Jeanne, 422
Joachim, 266
Joseph, 172
Joseph Cliffton, 585
Joseph Herman, 267
Joseph T., 172, 186
Jules, 172
Keisha Dawn, 609
Lastie, 424
Laurent, 173, 422
Leola, 266, 445
Leopold, 223
LeRoy H. Sr., 266
Liness Joseph, 266
Lubert, 445, 563
Mae Lois, 421
Marie, 172, 223, 263
Marie Octavie, 110
Mary Lima, 266
Matilda, 109
Meranthe, 172, 265
Octavie "Tavie", 190

Name Index

RICHARD
Olevia, 257
Oscar, 172
Peggy, 424
Raymond, 173, 267
Richard J., 437
Rosalie, 172
Ruffin, 267
Ryan Zachery, 609
Sandra, 442
Shelton, 267
Stephanie, 439
Theogene P., 172
Unknown, 66, 386
Vera Mae, 484
Virginia, 173
Winston, 267
Zackery, 266, 445
Zenon, 173, 267
Zoea, 172,264
RICHARDSON
Minos O., 486
Norman Glenn, 486
RICHEY
Benjamin A. Sr., 437
Cosma James, 438
Marinell, 437
RIDER
Elizabeth, 404
George H., 352
Nadine Ann, 547
RIEGER
Landon Wayne, 612
Willie, 612
RIGMAIDEN
Thomas Edward, 66
RITTER
Hilda M., 162
Marie Magdeleine, 41
Nanette, 31

757

ROBERTSON

Martha, 192

S. D. Jr., 400
ROBICHEAUX

Phyllis, 488
ROBIN

Brigitte Emilie, 41

Constance, 42

Coralie, 29

Emilie, 121

Jean Louis Jr., 42
ROGER

Nick, 565
ROGERS

Selina, 473
ROMAIN

Clementine, 353

Estelle, 352

Louisa, 147
ROMAN

Judith, 570
ROMERO

Angelina, 224
ROOTE

Cody, 556

Randy, 556

Randy Jr., 556
ROSSIER

Frances Tennessee, 67
ROSSMAN

James Allan, 551
ROUGEAU

Albert Adam, 596

Anthony James, 595

Armanda Lynn, 596

Christine Marie, 595

Jennifer Ann, 595

Lena, 595

Linton Joseph Jr., 595

Lisa Ann, 596

Randall Paul, 595

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022



ROUGHMAN
Ellen, 45
ROUSSEL

(No Given Name), 257

ROWE
Louella Grace, 303
ROY
Alton, 289
Artelus, 289
Bernice Mae, 289
Celistine, 92
Edna, 289
Eufroisine, 144
Eugene, 104
Eugenia, 307
Euphrasain Sr., 104
Firmin, 104
George, 354
Jessie, 135
Julienne, 78
Louis, 289
Mary, 316
Maurice, 289
Morris J., 289
Phrozine, 62, 69
Unknown, 576
Wilbert, 354
ROZAS
Henry, 403
Lessie Anna, 553
Richard, 553
Todd, 553
RUFFOLO
Paul L, 377
RUPPERT
Baby Boy, 367
Baby Girl, 368
Beatrice, 363
Elizabeth, 493

Louis Christian Sr., 367

Name Index

RUSHING
Unknown, 333
RUTHERFORD
Linda, 545
RYLANDER
Brayden Pierce, 612
Justin, 612

Lovinia, 233

Suzie, 382
SALLEY

Janice, 605
SALLIER

Izora Ezarah Marie, 109

SANCHEZ

Mariana, 625
SANFORD

Dana Marie, 524
SATTLER

Arron, 264

Brandon Mathew, 555

Carrie Ann, 555
Enonale, 264
Ester, 264
Foster, 264
Gary Neil, 426, 555
Henry, 264
Herman Ray, 426
Roy, 382
Ruth, 264
Samuel Ray, 426, 555
Shelia Ann, 555, 607
Tarrah Ashley, 555
Todd, 496

SAVOIE
Agnes, 180

Alford "Clooney", 263, 438

Clara, 157

Dolice, 267

Elisa, 84

Eva Clemintine, 180

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

758

SAVOIE

Hubert, 263

Lisa Pierre, 84
Louise, 29
Lovinia, 263
Marilyn, 263, 438
Scott Trask, 438
Valentine, 156
Yves, 180

SAVOY

Adella, 206

Agnes, 289
Clementine, 179, 288
Edgar, 126
Elizabeth Lize, 179
Eugenie, 156
Gabriel, 456
Lezem, 179, 288
Lillian, 289, 456
Marie Dorisse, 224
Nelson Joseph, 289
Pierre, 83, 180, 289
Valcour, 179
Wilson, 445
Wilson Jr., 445

SAVOYE

Pierre, 84

SCHAMBAUGH

Allen Roy, 559

Charles, 608

Charles Walter, 559, 608
Donna, 560

Kenneth Allen, 559
Lawrence, 559

Linda, 560, 608
Michael, 560

Ryan Alexander, 608
Stephen G., 559

SCHATZIE

Bernard, 271
Rosalie, 271



SCHATZLE
Florenz, 271
Jacob C., 272
SCHMID
Carol Louise, 327
SCHMIDT
Unknown, 474
SEAUX
(No Given Name), 478
SELLERS
Melissa Ann, 601
SEMMES
Albert Daniel, 410
Carol Eugene, 409
Christopher James, 547
Estelle Marie, 409, 547
Heather Rochele, 547
John Robert, 409, 547
Jonathon James, 547
Joseph Earl, 410
Juiliana, 410
Melissa Beth, 547
Michelle Leigh, 547
Paul Errol, 409, 547
Robert, 409
Ronald Edward, 409, 547
Rory Martin, 409, 547
Ryan Matthew, 547
Sherry Lynn, 410, 547
SENSAT
Anthony Larry, 521
Cynthia Ann, 521, 596
Ives Francois, 57
Joseph Ray, 320
Linda, 409
Warren, 320
Wilfred M., 320
Yves, 58
SEYMOUR
Jessie Agnes, 507

Name Index

SHARP

Richard, 331
SHAVER

Ira Eugene, 180
SHAW

Joseph Scott, 615

Wayne, 615
SHORT

Patricia, 616
SHUFF

Ahna Lee, 625

Deven Caj, 618, 625

Harley Gene, 589

Indica Aderyn, 625

Jessica Dawn, 589, 617

Stacie Ann, 589, 617

Taylor Saije, 617, 625

Unknown, 312

Venice Lusee, 625
SIMAR

Estelle Mae, 191, 323

Gilbert, 191

Mariette, 190

Mary Lou, 191, 322
SIMON

Nolia Lucille, 227

Tori, 615
SIMPSON

Freda C., 348
SITTIG

Albert, 180

Aurelia, 180

Barbara Gayle, 575

Belverly, 293

Cecile, 290

Geraldine, 293

Hazel, 290

Henrietta, 458

Hilda Mae, 291

Hilliard Sr., 290

James "Jimmie", 315

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

759

SITTIG
Joseph Brookles "J B" "Beno", 315

Josephine, 75, 137, 182
Lena Jane "Jean", 292
Letha, 291

Maria, 180

Marianne, 180

Marie Dersina, 180
Marie Dervina, 180, 289
Mary Lou, 315

Mathilde Malvina, 230
Orelien, 180

Robert, 180, 291, 457
Robert Leniles Jr., 180, 290
Rosa, 290

Rose, 456

Vernel, 293

SLATON

Angela, 555

SLAVENT

Bobby, 539

SLOANE

Velma, 446

SMITH

Ally, 602

Brandon Michel, 560
Clyde, 475

David Bruce, 560
Etney "Chock", 200
Gladys, 286

Reese, 602

Wilma, 561

SOILEAU
Geraldine "Gerry", 415, 482, 550

Joseph Lee Sr., 374
L.D., 414

Landry, 100

Rose, 448

Stacie Lynn, 605
Theophile, 110
Ulysse, 105



SOILEAU

Unknown, 318
Walter, 414

SON

(No Given Name), 264

SONNIER

Adrien, 185
Anastasie, 233
Anne, 144
Aurelia, 171
Aurelien, 185
Bryan, 462
Buford Keith Sr., 527
Camelia, 171
Celestine, 49
Clemence, 126
Dave, 199
David, 185
Domicile, 144
Dutile, 184
Dutile Jr., 185
Earl Charles, 304
Emedine, 177
Ernest, 185
Ernestine, 185
Eve, 144
Felicite, 72, 132
Gladys, 180
Helena (Lena), 144, 202
Jean Asa, 185
John, 526

Keith, 479
Laura, 185
Lorenzie, 177
Louise, 145
Louisiana, 144
Lucide Marie, 144
Lucius, 185
Marie Anne, 185
Mitchell, 548
Octave, 144

Name Index

SONNIER

Octave Jr., 144
Octavie, 144
Odelia Maria, 208
Oliver, 130
Ozeme Marie, 144
Rose, 185
Telesme, 185
Unknown, 497
William, 185, 304
Yves "Eve", 208

SOURE

Patit, 108

SPEARS

Albert, 176, 282
Green W., 176
Gus, 176

Ida, 176

Joseph Green, 135
Julia, 280
Laurelle, 481
Lavina, 176
Leona, 176

Letty Juanita, 281
Mollie, 176

Nora, 177

Sidney, 177
Warren Leonard, 283
Wilda, 282
Willie, 176, 280

SPICER

Clay Anthony, 609
Courtney Paulene, 609
Henry Clay, 565
Kensley Logan, 609
Scott Anthony, 565, 609
Tara Jeanette, 565, 610

SR.

Wade Thomas Bergeron, 368, 528

STAGG

Hayden, 294

760

STANFORD
Alvin, 423
Bertha, 423, 553
Cheryl, 423, 553
Crator, 553
Dianne Lage, 553
Issac Sr., 423, 553
Justine, 553
Kelly, 553
Lena, 553
Mc Allen, 423, 553
Patrick, 423, 552
Rebecca Ann, 553
Rox Ann, 553
Ted Anthony, 553
Tommy, 553
Virginia Kay, 553
STANLEY
Frankie LeVerne, 468
STEEN
Curley, 147
Elnora, 191
STELLY
Adelaide, 36
Adelayde, 33
Adelphine, 42
Alexis, 15
Ametile, 468
Antoine, 42
Azelie, 42
Boy, 33
Caliste, 29, 42
Carmelite, 36
Charles, 33
Dennis, 33
Edmond George, 35
Emelite George, 35
Eremise, 31
Eugene, 43
Eugene Theogene, 34

Francois, 42

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022



STELLY
Francois Xavier, 35
George, 14, 31, 35
Jacque Jean George, 14
Jacques, 33
Jacques Jean George Jr., 15, 31, 32
Jean Baptiste Jr., 42
Jean Michael, 15
Jean Pierre Jr., 36
Jean Pierre Sr., 15, 36
Jerome, 42
Josephine, 36
Julie, 34, 35
Julien, 42
Leufroy, 35
Lise, 42
Louis, 34, 35
Magdeleine, 41
Marianne, 15, 37
Marie Azelie, 36
Marie Barbe, 33
Marie Edvige, 36
Marie Jeane, 40
Marie Louise, 15, 36
Marie Theotiste, 36
Michel George, 15, 34
Terence, 31
Treville, 36
Zenon, 36
STEPHENS
Alecia Ronell, 571
Lana D'Sha, 571
Monica Lynn, 571
Ronald Elmo, 571
STEVENS
Evan Blane, 623
Ronald Numa, 623
Sierra Grace, 623
STOFKO
Alexandra Nicole, 597, 622
John David, 597

Name Index

STOFKO

Mila Janae, 623

Nickolai Alexander, 597, 623
STOUT

Erwin Thomas, 571
STRANGE

Darline, 494
STRIBLING

Louise, 196
STURLESE

Beatrice, 117

Josephine Angeline, 114

Nicol E., 117
SUIRE

Bernice Louis "B.L.", 428

Brenda Ann, 428

Carolyn Gay, 428

Glean Louis, 428

Jane Ann, 428

Michelle, 428, 558
SUMMERS

Annie Laura, 47

Nancy Rebecca, 45
SWEENEY

George Columbus Carter (Dr.), 111
SWINKEY

Joe, 537
SYLESTINE

Burley, 558
TABBYTOSAVIT

Andre', 612

Anthony R., 612

Christian, 612

Hayes, 612
TAGGART

Celeste Marie, 616

Thomas Edward, 616
TARVER

James Elmo, 237
TATE

Regina, 325

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

761

TAYLOR

Adam, 149
Adolphe, 153
Aimee, 35

Amelia, 509
Amelie, 192

Cameil L. Jr., 508
Christine, 542
Cyprien, 153

David, 322

Diane, 616

Earl Jackson Jr., 505
Earl Jackson Sr., 505
Edmonie, 222
Elizabeth, 82
Howard, 542

Irene, 82

Jayme Jo, 505

Jean Baptiste Jr., 75, 136
Katherine, 509
Lillian, 149, 220
Louise (Elise) Marie, 71, 127
Maria Liza, 136, 179
Marie Elizabeth, 203
Marie Emma, 149
Mark L., 509

Mary L., 509

Ola, 157

Paula Faye, 542
Polastron, 83
Rebecca Ann, 542
Richard, 543
Stephen John, 509
Susanne, 34

Trisha Gay, 505, 583

TELLER

Irene, 91

Louise, 21

TEMPLET

Julie, 605
Paul Florestin, 45



THACKER

Brent, 617

Donavon Lee, 617
THAISON

Anne Marie, 16, 43

Charlotte, 16

Jean, 16

Jean Jr., 16

Marie Magdelaine, 16
THEALL

J. Emery, 325

Wanda Mae, 326
THEIGEN

Anne Marie Thaison \, 7
THERIOT

Adolph, 117

Albert, 117

Eunice, 405

Roland, 273
THEUNISSEN

Jay, 576
THIBODEAUX

(No Given Name), 248

Abram, 226, 393

Ada, 413

Alberta, 263

Alida, 329

Annie Lou, 264

Armance, 302

Ashely Storm, 557

Auburn Benjamin, 393, 541

Austin, 266
Clevens, 265, 440
Constance, 147
Cynthia, 404
Darwin Abram, 393
Debra Marie, 523
Dona Faux, 603
Emile, 404

Ervin, 440

Ethel, 266, 445

Name Index

THIBODEAUX

Etta Marie, 463
Felisa Lynn, 428
Ferrier, 265

Ford, 271

Francis, 271

James Joseph, 604
James Scott, 604
Janice, 404
Jeanette, 225, 392, 562
Joseph Bart, 541
Joseph Leo, 225
Joseph Roy "Slow Poke", 483
Laurence, 271
Laurent, 271

Lena D., 265, 441
Linton James, 562
Lorecia Marie, 206
Lucia, 157

Marie Azelie, 125
Marie Celesie, 178
Moise Feria, 266
Norma, 581

Odile, 266, 443
Oliva, 145

Ozeia, 62

Pearlie, 466
Philomene, 143
Robert Lee, 563
Rose, 265

Sandra, 404

Shane Andrew, 428, 557
Shelton, 440, 561
Sybil, 332
Unknown, 318
Urance, 265, 439
Verna Lou, 334
Vernon John, 428
Virginia, 265
Wayne, 271
Willis, 206

762

THIBODEAUX

Zachary Andrew, 557

Zoa Marie, 199
THIMMESCH

Katherine, 388
THOMAS

Patricia Irene "Pat", 568
THOMEN

Unknown, 490
THOMPSON

Vergie Lee, 262
THORIN

Charles Henry, 616
THORTON

Carl, 527
TILLEY

Barry Wayne, 391
TIMS

Shaniece Michelle, 623
TOUCHET

Emery, 326

Enola Marie, 244

Unknown, 474
TRAHAN

Andrew Shane, 573

Athanase "Atanas", 129

Brenda Faye, 584

Cedalise, 53

Charles Wayne Sr., 572

Christopher Michael, 584

Dale, 584

Donald, 382

Ellen, 89

Greta Ruth, 386

Joseph "Joe", 528

Kayla Jillian, 528, 601

Lanny, 280

Lee James, 386

Marie Emelia, 55

Maurice, 315

Pelagie, 38

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022



TRAHAN
Roger, 539
Scott Alan, 584
Stephanie, 65
Tamany, 587
William Jr., 347
TRASKE
Sarah, 625
TREME
Hattie Marie, 160
TROHA
7,314
TRUMP
Alphonse "Amos", 315
Ambrose "Mansburg" "Brosh", 315
Jean, 315
Marie Laura, 315
TRUXILLO
Jack, 237
TYLER
Joe, 362
UNKNOWN
(No Given Name), 19, 148, 259, 555
Abigail, 613
Amelia, 210
Anna, 552
Becky, 560
Brenda, 588
Clara, 278
Cynthia, 485
Deanna, 537
Denise, 485
Dolores, 477
Donna, 538
Edna, 451
Elizabeth, 420
Essa, 423
Eula C., 420
Evelyn, 438
Ginger, 507
Ilene, 404

Name Index

UNKNOWN
Irene, 219
Isabell, 409
Jackie, 576
Janet, 421
Janice, 438
Jean, 451
Jeanell, 576
Jo Ann, 221
Jonie, 556
Josie, 604
Judy, 616
Kara, 438
Karen Jean, 604
Karla, 496
Lauran, 362
Leonora, 78
Linda, 615
Linda Gail, 552
Lynn, 538
Mamie, 218
Marceline, 78
Marcy, 485
Margo, 589
Marguerite, 104
Mary, 333
Misty, 385, 496
Nanette, 537
Patricia, 378
Peggy, 381
Phylis, 421
Rebecca, 538
Regina, 477
Renee, 479, 546
Renee', 537
Rita, 485
Roxanne, 510, 538
Sandy, 557
Sarah, 538
Sharon, 545
Sherry, 583

UNKNOWN
Stacy, 485, 545
Sue, 404
Suzanne, 333
Tori, 537
Vita, 334
Wanda, 553
Willine "Toni", 485
VACCARO
Mary Kathryn, 620
VALESQUEZ
John, 571
VALLATION
M. 1., 567
VALLERY
Carlene Andranette, 529, 602
Connie Lynn, 529, 602
Gary James Jr., 529, 602
Gary James Sr., 529
James Urshon, 602, 623
Landon Charles, 623
Zion Erica Liberty, 623
VALLOT
Myra, 450
VAN MARSHALL
Joseph, 511
VAN MATRE
Billy, 523
VAN PETZOLD
Paul, 192
VANCLEVE
Stephen, 496
VARN
Jacquelyn, 411
VASSEUR
Eula, 365
Odelie, 467
Seth, 549
VEILLION
Bonnie, 424

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

763



VEILLON

Alide Fontenot, 100
Annie, 484

VENABLE

Allan Roy, 504

Azema, 52

Eleonore Marguerite, 123
Jean Olivier, 124

John, 222

Lisa, 505

Louise, 123

Rhonda, 505

Stanislas, 222

VERONI

Andre "Andrus", 201

VERONIE

Abie Paul, 201, 341
Alcena Marie, 338
Allen Roy, 338
Angela, 497

Brenda Kay, 339, 502
Charles, 343

Clarise, 201, 339
Darby D., 341

Edna, 202, 345

Ellie, 201, 343

Elray Wayne, 342
Gene Rogers, 342
Harriet Lucille, 343, 503
Horace Louis, 201, 338
Humert J., 335, 497
Iris Marie, 338

Jean Ellen, 335, 344, 504
Jimmie, 497

John Charles "JC", 337
Joseph, 502

Joseph Roy, 338, 502
Joseph Wayne, 339
Louis, 343

Lucy, 369

Mark, 502

Name Index

VERONIE VIGE
Norris Joseph, 201, 335 Laurestine, 68
Olan Andrus "Japon", 339 VIGE'
Raoul, 201, 336 Emma, 158
Sheila, 344 VIGO
Sylvia June, 335, 498 Angelo, 81
Thelma, 202, 346 VINCENT

Trudy, 497

Venera May, 336
Venus Marie, 336, 499
Vergie Marie, 337, 500
Vernice Ann, 337
Wilbert, 201, 344

Abigail Elizabeth, 47

VINSEY
Theodora Louise "Teddy-Lou", 328

Theodore, 328

VIZINAT

Romaine, 331

VERRET VOUSSINE
Augustine, 388 Joseph Sr., 334
Bertha, 247 WAFER

VERRETT Leonard Franklin, 216
Marie Leah, 249 WAGNER

VIATOR Lewana, 536
Larry, 552 WALSH
Marci, 552 James Elmo, 328
Mark, 552 WARD
Marline, 552 Randall, 560
Marty, 552 WARREN

VICKNAIR Robert, 542
Danielle Denise, 596 WATKINS

VIDRINE Sidney, 291
Brett, 538 WATSON
Hubert Paul Jr., 416 Deborah G., 587
Hubert Paul Sr., 416 WEBB
Hulen (Sam), 416 Susan, 370
James Ronald, 416 WEDGEWORTH

Joseph Winton, 416

Barbara, 529

Lela, 404 WELCH
Luke Jerry, 520 Amanda, 617
Oline, 400 Unknown, 462
Richard, 334 WELLS

VIGE JoAnn, 535
Edomond, 268 WEMPLE
Gladis, 268 Celeste, 598
Hazel, 268

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

764



Name Index

WENDT WRIGHT YOUNG

Charles G., 327 Daniel Lloyd Sky, 555 Judy, 417, 550

Shirley June, 327, 491 Danny Wade, 425, 555 Julia Alice, 272
WEST David Earl, 425, 555 Larry, 404

Virginia Cary, 196 Kenneth Allen, 554 Lastie, 261, 432
WESTPHAL Kenneth Luke, 425, 554 Louise, 189

Michael Jameson, 557 Lloyd Clelly, 425 Lucas, 605

Ronald, 557 Malika, 555 Mable, 264, 439

Taylor Aron, 557 Rachel Nicole, 555 Marie M., 189
WHEATON Sammuel Wade Starr, 555 Marion Francis, 433, 560

Angie, 612 Stacy Lynn, 555, 606, 607 Melvin Allen, 273
WHITE Stormy Wright, 555 Melvin P., 261, 272, 431

Jenny, 591 Verlie, 244 Mildred, 266
WILKS WYBLE Nancy Marie, 432, 560

A.B., 425 Yola, 222, 388 Oleus, 405

Brandon Blaine, 425 YELVINGTON Oliva, 58

Debbie, 425 Billie Louise, 228 Onezime, 136

Linda Gayle, 425 YOUNG Robert Galen (Rev.), 433
WILLIEMAN Alden, 417 Roger "Dale", 417

James, 473 Amos, 180 Theodore, 261
WILLINGHAM Anthony Michel, 433 Unknown, 463

Edna Mae, 450 Bernice, 264 Verby, 432, 559
WILLISON Bertha Juanita "Nita", 273 Verdie May, 432, 559

Wytonya, 602 Bertha Leigh, 432 Walter D., 261, 432
WILSON Burton, 261 Warren Lee, 432

Betty, 464 Christopher Blake "Chris", 606 William Jr., 157
WIMBERLEY Clanny, 261 Willie W., 157, 233

Chester, 575 Clarence, 261, 432 ZAUMBRECKER
WINFREY Cleveland, 261 Lewis, 400

Daniel, 537 Dannika Marie, 623 ZAUNBRECHER
WOLF David, 157 Sarah, 511

Acelyn Jane, 623 Donald Gene, 417

Dexter Nickolai, 623 Doreston, 261

Jacob Clint, 622 Estellie J., 233, 404
WOOD Eugene, 264

Unknown, 218 Gerald, 417
WOOTEN Gladyce, 265

Unknown, 312 Glenda, 417
WRIGHT Glenda Jean, 432, 560

Carle Mishelle, 607 Harry, 261

Colton Jeffery, 554 Jeffery Wayne, 551

Produced by: YouTube.com, FamilyAtLouisiana.com & Lulu.com : 28 Mar 2022

765



